
Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     1 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



2     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

  



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     3 

Dear Friend, 
I am pleased to present the 2022 edition of the Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, 
Transgender, Queer and Gender Nonconforming Guide -- a comprehensive 
citywide directory of resources for LGBTQ+ communities. In this resource, you will 
find information on 180+ organizations that provide programs and services by and 
for LGBTQ+ New Yorkers, from healthcare and housing to the arts and mental 
health and youth services. This guide not only connects New Yorkers to these 
LGBTQ+ affirming organizations but also celebrates the contributions and diversity 
of these communities and their continued fights for dignity and justice.  

Despite the progress we have made over the years in defending the rights and dignity of LGBTQ+ 
communities, we are witnessing a resurgence of cruel and dangerous attacks on LGBTQ+ youth and 
families across the country. LGBTQ+ youth continue to experience persistent bullying and 
discrimination in schools, while harmful "Don't Say Gay" legislation banning classroom discussions on 
sexual orientation and gender identity in states such as Florida and Texas proliferate. Alarming 
legislative efforts in states around the country are undermining the health, safety, and very lives of 
LGBTQ+ youth. In the face of these attacks, New York can and must redouble our efforts to be a 
welcoming and safe place for LGBTQ+ communities.  

For far too long, LGBTQ+ communities have faced economic insecurity and stark disparities in access 
to employment, healthcare and housing – inequities that are particularly acute among trans women 
of color.  Prior to the pandemic, transgender workers were two to three times more likely to be 
unemployed than cisgender people, according to the U.S. Transgender Survey conducted by the 
National Center for Transgender Equality. Research conducted since and the lived experiences of 
LGBTQ+ New Yorkers underscore that the pandemic exacerbated barriers to critical services, 
increasing risks of violence and vulnerability for communities who already have uneven access to 
needed care and supports. 

Many organizations in New York City, including those highlighted in this guide, stepped up in 
thoughtful and creative ways to meet the existing and emerging needs of LGBTQ+ New Yorkers, 
despite the operational challenges of delivering services mid-pandemic. While we still have a lot of 
work to do to create a world that centers joy and invests in the dignity of all New Yorkers, the strength 
and breadth of the city’s LGBTQ+ civic and cultural infrastructure gives me hope that we will one day 
realize that vision. As I celebrate Pride this year, for the first time as the chief financial officer of New 
York City, I remain committed to using the full force of my office to fight for an inclusive recovery that 
leaves no one behind and that means a recovery that invests in New York City’s LGBTQ+ 
communities.  

We hope you find this edition of the LGBTQ + guide to be a useful resource and that you share it with 
colleagues, friends, and neighbors who may be interested. If you have any questions about the 2022 
edition or would like to request a print copy, please send an email to action@comptroller.nyc.gov. 
You can also browse the entire directory online at https://comptroller.nyc.gov/lgbtq/. Through your 
continued partnership, we can move towards a better New York City for all our neighbors. 

In solidarity, 

 

New York City Comptroller 

Brad Lander 

https://comptroller.nyc.gov/lgbtq/


4     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

CONTENTS 
 

Help Obtaining Benefits .................................................................................................................................. 5 

Advocacy ......................................................................................................................................................... 9 

Community Groups ....................................................................................................................................... 13 

Cultural ......................................................................................................................................................... 17 

Health/Wellness ........................................................................................................................................... 21 

Religious/Spiritual ......................................................................................................................................... 31 

Social Services ............................................................................................................................................... 37 

Other ............................................................................................................................................................. 43 

Index ............................................................................................................................................................. 48 

 

 

 

  



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     5 

HELP OBTAINING BENEFITS 

A number of programs provide support to New York City residents who may need assistance. 
Information about some of these programs is below and can also be obtained by calling 311. In 
addition, ACCESS NYC is an online screening tool that can help you determine the City, State, 
and Federal health and human service benefit programs for which you are potentially eligible. 
Please visit https://access.nyc.gov.  

Reporting Discrimination 
New York City’s Human Rights Law is among the most expansive civil rights laws in the country, 
prohibiting discrimination in employment, housing, and public accommodations based on 
gender (including sexual harassment), gender identity, and sexual orientation.  

If you experience discrimination in New York City, you have the option of either filing a claim in 
court or filing a claim with the Law Enforcement Bureau of the New York City Commission on 
Human Rights (CCHR). To report discrimination to CCHR, call 311 or (718) 722-3131. You can also 
learn more about options available to you and the process of filing a claim at 
http://www1.nyc.gov/site/cchr/help/i-need-help.page.  

Cash Assistance 
Cash Assistance provides monetary assistance to eligible low-income families and individuals. To 
find a New York City Job Center where you can apply for Cash Assistance and other public 
benefits, call 311 or visit https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hra/help/cash-assistance.page. 

Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC) 
Working families that earn below a certain income level may be able to receive the Earned 
Income Tax Credit (EITC). The amount of the refund depends on the family’s income and 
individuals’ marital and parental status. To learn more about the EITC and how you can claim it, 
call 311 or visit https://access.nyc.gov/programs/earned-income-tax-credit-eitc/. 

Emergency Housing 
To obtain assistance if you are homeless, call 311 or visit the following Department of Homeless 
Services intake centers: 

• Families with children: Prevention Assistance and Temporary Housing (PATH) Center,151 
East 151st Street, Bronx, NY 

• Adult families: Adult Family Intake Center (AFIC), 400-430 East 30th Street, New York, NY 

• Single adult men: 30th Street Intake Center, 400-430 East 30th Street, New York, NY 

• Single adult women: HELP Women’s Shelter, 116 Williams Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11217 or 
Franklin Shelter, 1122 Franklin Avenue, Bronx, NY 

  

http://www1.nyc.gov/site/cchr/help/i-need-help.page
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hra/help/cash-assistance.page
https://access.nyc.gov/programs/earned-income-tax-credit-eitc/


6     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Financial Empowerment Centers 
Financial Empowerment Centers provide free services including money management and 
budgeting, financial planning, credit and debt counseling, and affordable banking services. For 
more information about financial empowerment assistance, contact the Department of 
Consumer Affairs Office of Financial Empowerment at 311 or visit 
http://www1.nyc.gov/site/dca/partners/financial-empowerment.page. 

Housing Assistance 
There are a number of affordable housing programs in New York City: 

Public housing is government-owned housing that is available to certain low-income individuals 
and families through the New York City Housing Authority (NYCHA). To obtain more information, 
call 311, visit http://www1.nyc.gov/site/nycha/eligibility/apply.page, or go to a NYCHA Walk-In 
Center located at either 478 East Fordham Road (1 Fordham Plaza), 2nd Floor, Bronx, NY or 787 
Atlantic Avenue, 2nd Floor, Brooklyn, NY.  

Section 8 Housing Vouchers can be used by a family or individual to help pay the cost of renting 
a private home or apartment. Two government agencies administer Section 8 Programs: New 
York City Housing Authority (NYCHA) and New York City Department of Housing Preservation and 
Development (HPD). Information can be obtained through NYCHA or through HPD at 
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hpd/services-and-information/section-8.page. 

City-subsidized affordable housing programs offer apartments at below-market rent to 
individuals and families that meet certain income qualifications. These programs are 
administered by HPD. For more information, visit: https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hpd/services-and-
information/housing-connect-rentals.page 

Job Training 
NYC Workforce1 Career Centers help people find and prepare for a job. The centers provide 
information about new jobs and refer people to educational and occupational skills training 
classes. For more information, contact the Centers by calling 311 or visiting 
http://www1.nyc.gov/site/sbs/careers/contact.page. 

Mayors Office to Protect Tenants (MOPT) 
MOPT is a core part of the City's strategy to confront the affordable housing crisis. This office 
works across City agencies to make existing anti-harassment and anti-displacement programs 
better, and create new strategies to root out abuse. 
https://www1.nyc.gov/content/tenantprotection/pages/resources 

Medicaid  
Medicaid is a program that helps with medical costs for people with limited income and 
resources. For additional information, please contact the Medicaid Helpline at (888) 692-6116. 

Municipal ID: IDNYC 
In 2014, the City of New York passed a law creating a municipal identification card called 
“IDNYC” for residents of New York City 14 years of age and older. The IDNYC card is photo 
identification that can be used for many purposes, such as accessing programs and services 
from City government, entering City government buildings and schools, identifying oneself to 

http://www1.nyc.gov/site/dca/partners/financial-empowerment.page
http://www1.nyc.gov/site/nycha/eligibility/apply.page
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hpd/services-and-information/section-8.page
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hpd/services-and-information/housing-connect-rentals.page
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hpd/services-and-information/housing-connect-rentals.page
http://www1.nyc.gov/site/sbs/careers/contact.page
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww1.nyc.gov%2Fcontent%2Ftenantprotection%2Fpages%2Fresources&data=05%7C01%7Cachen%40comptroller.nyc.gov%7Caea1d16685614770f70b08da43f25270%7C5dab1e21cf464df29dc0f1510adf88d9%7C0%7C0%7C637897005292690773%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=75zxXgIqKYJ54DWqQafF%2BuoTSuKmX0C1F%2BPMetGvZIA%3D&reserved=0


Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     7 

NYPD police officers, and opening checking accounts at certain financial institutions. To obtain 
an IDNYC card, you must complete an application form and submit it at an IDNYC Enrollment 
Center. To make an appointment, call 311 or go to www.nyc.gov/IDNYC.  

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) 
SNAP, also known as food stamps, are cash benefits in the form of coupons and Electronic 
Benefits Transfer (EBT) cards that help families with low incomes buy food. To apply for SNAP, call 
311 or visit http://www1.nyc.gov/site/hra/help/snap-benefits-food-program.page. 

Supplemental Security Income (SSI) 
SSI is a cash benefit for very low-income elderly (65 and older), blind, or disabled individuals. A 
person can apply for SSI at any Social Security Administration (SSA) Office or by calling (800) 772-
1213. 

Unemployment Insurance 
Unemployment insurance is temporary income for eligible workers who lose their jobs through no 
fault of their own and who are ready, willing, and able to work. To file a claim for unemployment 
insurance, call (888) 209-8124 or apply online at 
http://www.labor.ny.gov/unemploymentassistance.shtm. 

Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) Program 
The WIC program provides access to healthy food for certain pregnant women, mothers, and 
young children. To receive more information, including locations where you can apply for WIC 
benefits, call (800) 522-5006. 

Workers’ Compensation 
Workers who get sick or hurt because of their job have the right to be compensated. Workers’ 
Compensation benefits may include: (1) compensation for medical care and treatment of work-
related injuries and illnesses; (2) cash benefits if the injury or illness prevents a worker from 
working; and (3) death benefits for the surviving spouse or dependent children of a worker who 
was killed on the job. For more information about Workers’ Compensation, contact the Workers’ 
Compensation Board at (877) 632-4996.  

 
 

http://www1.nyc.gov/site/hra/help/snap-benefits-food-program.page
http://www.labor.ny.gov/unemploymentassistance.shtm


8     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

 

Please Note: 
The information contained in this Guide is a compilation of information provided by the 
organizations listed in the Guide and is intended to be utilized as reference and resource 
material only. The Office of the Comptroller and the City of New York makes no representation, 
warranty or endorsement, expressed or implied, as to any information contained in the Guide. 
Similarly, the listing of any person or organization in any part of this Guide does not imply any 
form of endorsement by the Office of the Comptroller or the City of New York of the products or 
services provided by that person or organization. 

The listing of website addresses provided by the organizations does not constitute an 
endorsement of any material found at those sites or any linked sites or of any associated 
organizations, products or services listed at any of those sites. The Office of the Comptroller and 
the City of New York expresses no view as to the appropriateness or accuracy of information 
available on those websites or their links. Readers are urged to exercise their own judgment and 
discretion in visiting any website or link to a website and in making use of any information 
contained therein. 

 

 

  

To be included in the 2022 LGBTQ+ Resource Guide  
or make any changes to a current entry, please contact: 

New York City Comptroller Brad Lander 

Office of Public Affairs 

One Centre Street, 5th Floor 

New York, NY 10007 

 (212) 669-3916 

 (212) 669-7170 

 LGBT@comptroller.nyc.gov 

 https://comptroller.nyc.gov 
 

To access a digital copy of the LGBTQ+ Guide and search the online directory,  
please visit the Comptroller’s website at https://comptroller.nyc.gov/lgbtq/ 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     9 

ADVOCACY 

AIDS Center of Queens County 
Program strives to provide supportive 
services, educational sessions, and a safe 
space for LGBTQ youth ages 13-24, 
especially those who are experiencing or at 
risk of becoming homeless. They are 
provided with hot meals, snacks, and the 
opportunity to shower and receive hygiene 
products whenever needed, and both 
recreational/educational activities. 
 
 62-07 Woodside Ave 1st Fl. Woodside 

11377 
 718-472-9400 
 jcampos@acqc.org 
 https://acqc.org/youth-drop-in-center/ 
https://www.facebook.com/pg/acqcyou

th/posts/ 

Avenues for Justice, Inc. 
As one of the first ATI programs and 
continuously Hispanic-led for over 40 years, 
Avenues for Justice (AFJ) provides court 
advocacy to prevent the incarceration of 
youth, and replace cells with services for 
employment, education, and mental well-
being. 
 
 100 Centre Street Room 1541 New York 

10013 
 212-349-6381 
 info@avenuesforjustice.org 
 http://www.avenuesforjustice.org 

Caribbean Equality Project (CEP) 
Caribbean Equality Project (CEP) is a 
Queens-based community organization that 
empowers, advocates for, and represents 
Black and Brown, LGBTQ+ and trans 
Caribbean immigrants in New York City. 
CEP's intersectional organizing fosters 
solidarity, builds coalitions, develops 
community partnerships, and conducts 
legislative activism to advance LGBTQ+ 
rights in New York State. 

 
 P.O. Box 200248  Queens 11420 
 347-709-3179 
 info@caribbeanequalityproject.org 
https://www.caribbeanequalityproject.or

g 
facebook.com/CaribbeanEqualityProject 
 @CaribEquality 

Center for Constitutional Rights 
The Center for Constitutional Rights works to 
advance and defend the constitutional and 
human rights of social justice movements 
and communities under threat, including 
LGBTQIA+ community and communities of 
color, and helps them build power, through 
litigation, advocacy, and narrative shifting. 
 
 666 Broadway 7th Floor  New York 10012 
 212-614-6464 
 info@ccrjustice.org 
 https://ccrjustice.org 
https://www.facebook.com/CenterforCo

nstitutionalRights 
 @TheCCR 

Destination Tomorrow: The Bronx 
LGBT Center 
Destination Tomorrow: The Bronx LGBT 
Center provides direct services that are 
rooted in economic empowerment.  We 
offer free GED, Job readiness, professional 
development, life skills and financial literacy.  
In addition, we offer housing for TGNC/NB 
through our SWITCH housing program.  We 
conduct HIV testing and referrals for PrEP, 
along with Counseling and Case 
Management. 
 
 452 E 149th St, Bronx, NY 10455 3rd floor 
 646-723-3325 
 info@destinationtomorrow.org 
 https://destinationtomorrow.org 
https://facebook.com/destinationtomorr

ow1 
 @Dest2morrow 



10     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Edie Windsor & Thea Spyer 
Foundation  
The Edie Windsor Healthcare Center at 
Stonybrook Southampton Hospital 
The Edie Windsor SAGE Center 
The Edie Windsor Visitor Center at Hetrick-
Martin Institute (HMI) 
The Edie Windsor and Thea Spyer Coffee 
Shop at The Center of New York 
The Thea Spyer Center at Callen-Lorde 
 
 2 Fifth Avenue  8-A New York 10011 
 917-699-3183 
 kasenwindsor@gmail.com 
 https://ediewindsor.com/ 
www.facebook.com/TheEdieWindsor 

Equality New York  
Equality New York is an advocacy 
organization that unites and amplifies the 
social and political voices of the LGBTQI 
communities throughout New York State. 
We work to advance equality and justice for 
LGBTQI New Yorkers and their families. EQNY 
uses an intersectional lens to ensure 
equitable outcomes for our community. 
 
 540 President St Floor 3 Brooklyn 11215 
 202-699-1005 
 general@equalityny.org 
 https://www.equalityny.org 

HarlemYES, Inc. 
HarlemYES, Inc. provides safe spaces for 
programs and events in support of the 
LGBTQ community.   Provide referrarls to 
available resources within the community. 
 
 100 E 118th St  205 New York 10035 
 Harlemyes100@gmail.com 
 http://www.harlemyes.org 

Lambda Independent Democrats of 
Brooklyn 
Lambda Independent Democrats of 
Brooklyn ("LID")  strives to see LGBTQ people 
represented in all levels of Brooklyn politics, 

including elected office.  LID was founded 
by a group of activists in Boerum Hill in early 
1978 and has grown to become one of the 
state's largest LGBT political clubs. 
 
 admin@lidbk.com 
 https://lidbk.com/ 
 @lidbrooklyn 

National LGBT Cancer Network 
Provide technical assistance to departments 
of health and national entities while 
evaluating the status of inclusive best 
practices for reaching and engaging 
LGBTQ+ communities among cancer and 
tobacco programs. Facilitate free national 
virtual LGBTQI cancer support groups, which 
meet three times each week. Provide 
Cultural Humility training for healthcare 
professionals 
 
 11 South Angell Street #377 Providence 

2906 
 212-675-2633 
 info@cancer-network.org 
 https://cancer-network.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/nationalLGB

TcancerNetwork/ 
 @cancerLGBT 

NEW Pride Agenda 
The NEW Pride Agenda is an education and 
advocacy organization led by BIPOC TGNC 
people. Our mission is to advance the 
economic, health, racial, and gender 
identity justice needs of marginalized 
LGBTQIA+ individuals in the state of New 
York. NPA believes that LGBTQIA rights 
impact the most important aspects of 
everyday life from housing to employment. 
Working with a diverse network of 
communities and partners, NPA serves to 
educate members of the LGBTQIA 
community and allies, as well as the general 
public, about our legal protections and 
rights. 
 contact@newprideagenda.org 
 https://newprideagenda.org/ 
 @newprideagenda_ 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     11 

New York Transgender Advocacy 
Group (NYTAG) 
NYTAG offers trainings to stakeholders 
around New York to train and empower the 
TGNCNB community to become active 
leaders in shaping the world around them. 
 
 215 W 125th Street  2 Bronx  10027 
 848-272-1039 
 administration@nytag.org 
 https://www.nytag.org 
www.facebook.com/NewYorkTAG 

Staten Island Legal Services 
Provides legal intakes and orientation for 
members of the LGBTQ and HIV+ 
communities in Staten Island, on matters 
including immigration law, housing law, 
family law, education advocacy, legal 
name changes, foreclosure prevention, and 
more. 
 
 36 Richmond Terrace Suite 205 Staten 

Island 10301 
 718-233-6480 
 https://www.legalservicesnyc.org/our-

program/staten-island 

STONEWALL Rebellion Veterans' 
Association 
The legendary STONEWALL Rebellion 
Veterans' Association ("S.V.A.") is composed 
of the surviving participants of the 1969 
G.L.B.T. Uprising providing advocacy, 
historical and educational services plus 
media accommodations.  Owns famous 
blue 1969 "Stonewall Convertible".  Hosts 
S.V.A. annual conference and Stonewall 
reunion on the last Saturday every June in 
New York City! 
 
 511 Avenue of the Americas, New York, 

NY 10011, Suite 128 
 917-374-9729 
 SVA@StonewallVets.org 
 https://www.StonewallVets.org 
 https://www.FaceBook.com/SVANYC 

TAG Treatment Action Group 
A non-profit NGO, TAG's mission is domestic 
and global advocacy for development of 
and access to treatments for HIV, HCV and 
tuberculosis, also addressing policy and 
community education. All TAG research and 
analysis publications are available for free 
download on TAG's website. [TAG does not 
offer any direct client services.] 
 90 Broad Street Suite 2503 New York 

10004 
 212-253-7922 
 TAG@treatmentactiongroup.org 
 https://www.treatmentactiongroup.org 
https://www.facebook.com/treatmentac

tiongroup/ 
 @TAGTeam_Tweets 

The New York Association for Gender 
Rights Advocacy (NYAGRA) 
The New York Association for Gender Rights 
Advocacy (NYAGRA) is a statewide 
transgender advocacy organization that 
was co-founded in 1998 by Pauline Park. 
NYAGRA's mission is to advocate for 
freedom of gender identity and expression 
for all. 
 New York Association for Gender Rights 

Advocacy 24 W 25th Street,   9th Floor, 
New York 10010 

 212-675-3288 
 https://transgenderrights.org 

The Richard C. Failla LGBTQ 
Commission of the New York Courts 
The Richard C. Failla LGBTQ Commission of 
the New York State Courts is dedicated to 
promoting equal participation and access 
throughout the court system by all persons 
regardless of sexual orientation, gender 
identity, or gender expression. 
 
 25 Beaver Street  New York 10004 
 212-428-2769 
 mskinner@nycourts.gov 
http://ww2.nycourts.gov/ip/LGBTQ/index.s

html 
 @NYCourtsLGBTQ 



12     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Transgender Legal Defense & 
Education Fund  
Founded in 2003, Transgender Legal 
Defense & Education Fund is a 501(c)(3) 
nonprofit whose mission is to end 
discrimination and achieve equality for 
transgender people, particularly those in our 
most vulnerable communities. Transgender 
people have been subject to pervasive 
discrimination that has kept them, with rare 
exceptions, hidden from public view. While 
this discrimination has begun to lessen, 
transgender people still experience much 
prejudice and violence. 
 520 8th Avenue Suite 2204 , New York 

10018 
 646-862-9396 
 info@transgenderlegal.org 
 https://transgenderlegal.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/tldef/ 
 @TLDEF 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     13 

COMMUNITY GROUPS 

Affirmation: LGBTQ Mormons, 
Families & Friends 
Creating worldwide communities of safety, 
love, and hope where LGBTQIA+ current 
and former Latter-day Saints can land, heal, 
share, and be authentic. 
 
 contact@affirmation.org 
 https://affirmation.org 
https://www.facebook.com/AffirmationL

GBTMormonsFamiliesFriends 
 @affirmationLDS 

African Ancestral Lesbians United for 
Societal Change 
Community Organizing / Advocacy Events 
to address a concern or issue that affect our 
community.  Community Groups are 
facilitated or panel discussion, workshop, 
presentation. Community Activities and 
Events - Social Activities and events. 
Community Give-Back - we volunteer our 
time and services. 
 http://www.aalusc.com 

Beyond Bold And Brave, Inc. 
Beyond Bold And Brave is a 501 (c) 3 non-
profit that works to increase the visibility of 
Black/African descent Lesbians* by 
supporting and producing programs, 
projects and events that responsibly and 
truthfully affirm and represent Black /African 
Descent Lesbian life, work and identity. 
 
 45 West 132 Street 11T New York 10037 
 917-532-4426 
 beyondboldandbrave88@gmail.com 
 https://www.beyondboldandbrave.org 
https://www.facebook.com/BeyondBold

Brave 
 @beyondboldbrave 

Brooklyn Community Pride Center, 
Inc. 
Brooklyn Community Pride Center provides 
services and support to the borough's 
LGBTQ+ community through original 
programming and partnerships. Across the 
spectrum, Brooklyn Community Pride Center 
enables our community to actively 
participate in positive, life-affirming activities 
for LGBTQ+ Brooklynites to celebrate, heal, 
learn, create, organize, relax, socialize, and 
play. 
 
 1561 Bedford Avenue Ground Suite A 

Lower Level Brooklyn 11225 
 347-889-7719 
 oscott@lgbtbrooklyn.org 
 https://lgbtbrooklyn.org 
https://www.facebook.com/LGBTBrookly

n 
 @lgbtbrooklyn 

Brooklyn Pride, Inc 
Organizer and Producer of Brooklyn Pride 
Week and events throughout the year. 
Brooklyn Pride week 2022 events include 
Comedy Night, Pride with the Cyclones, 
Family Movie Night, 5K Run/Walk, Street 
Festival with Entertainment Stage and the 
only Twilight Parade in the northeast. New 
for 2022 is the Youth Pride. 
 
 P.O. Box 150508  Brooklyn  11215 
 718-928-3320 
 pride@brooklynpride.org 
 http://brooklynpride.org 
 https://facebook.com/brooklynpride 
 @brooklyn_pride 

Hetrick-Martin Institute 
The Hetrick Martin Institute is an LGBTQ youth 
empowerment, education and advocacy 
organization providing FREE services to 
youth between the ages of 13 and 24.  HMI 
offers an array of services including 
programming in Arts and Culture (dance, 
photography, open art studio, expressive 
arts internship, and music),  Academic 



14     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Enrichment (High School Equivalency and 
college application assistance, SAT prep, 
tutoring and computer lab), Job Readiness 
programming, Health and Wellness 
Programs (groups and internships focusing 
on sexual health and HIV/STI education, and 
HIV/STI testing), services for street-involved 
youth including PANTRY assistance (showers, 
laundry facilities, clothing and light snacks), 
hot meals daily, and Mental Health 
Counseling and Case Management  
services. 
 
 2 Astor Place, 3rd Floor, New York NY 

10003 
 212-674-2400 
 info@hmi.org 
 www.hmi.org 

L'UNICORNS 
L'Unicorns is a LGBTQ+ Latin advocacy and 
resource group. We help members of the 
community with the naturalization 
process/immigration services and name 
change assistance for transgender 
individuals. We offer workshops for 
community building and also assist with job 
placement as well as food distribution for 
low income families. 
 
 774 Port Richmond  Staten Island 10302 
 718-442-7700 
 lunicornssiny@gmail.com 
https://www.facebook.com/lgbtqlatinxst

atenislandny/ 

New York University LGBTQ+ Center 
The NYU LGBTQ+ Center creates a 
welcoming environment for students, 
faculty, staff, and alumni to engage with 
and develop their understanding of LGBTQ+ 
communities through programs, events, 
learning and development, support, 
resource sharing, and consultation. 
 
 60 Washington Square South 602 New 

York 10012 
 212-998-4424 
 lgbtq@nyu.edu 

 https://www.nyu.edu/life/global-
inclusion-and-diversity/centers-and-
communities/lgbtq-center.html 

 https://www.facebook.com/nyulgbtq 
 @nyulgbtq 

Out in Tech 
Out in Tech unites the LGBTQ+ tech 
community. We do this by creating 
opportunities for our members to advance 
their careers, grow their networks, and 
leverage tech for social change. 
 https://outintech.com/team-2/ 

Out Professionals 
Career. Community. Connection. Out 
Professionals hosts career-building and life-
enhancing events and programming in 
Metro New York. Every month we host 
networking mixers that welcome a diverse 
audience of LGBTQ professionals. Our 
events are designed to make meeting 
others and making professional connections 
stress-free, easy, fun, and effective. 
 
 146 West 57th Street  New York 10019 
 917-573-7275 
 info@outprofessionals.org 
 https://www.outprofessionals.org 
https://www.facebook.com/OutProfessio

nals 
 @outpros 

Papi Tennis Inc. 
Papi Tennis is a 501(C)(3) organization 
committed to fostering and maintaining a 
safe space for the Bronx LGBTQ community 
through the sport of tennis.  All ages, playing 
levels welcome.  Weekly meet ups. Free 
instruction for beginners. 
 
 3530 Bainbridge Avenue Apt # 2 i Bronx 

10467 
 646-417-0910 
 arzuaga_daniel@yahoo.com 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/3010

34260345182 
 @papitennis 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     15 

PFLAG NYC 
PFLAG NYC is a family-based organization 
providing a range of support and 
educational services for LGBTQ+ youth, their 
parents and other family members, as well 
as the schools and community organizations 
that serve them. 
 130 East 25th Street  M1 New York 10010 
 646-240-4288 
 info@pflagnyc.org 
 https://pflag.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/pflagnyc 
 @pflagnyc 

Pride Center of Staten Island, Inc. 
The Pride Center's work is driven by the 
needs, wants, and interests of the LGBTQ+ 
community. While social stigma has isolated 
and silenced LGBTQ+ people, the Pride 
Center of Staten Island believes that 
together, we can imagine and create a 
better future for all Staten Islanders. 
 66 Willow Avenue  Suite 202 Staten Island 

10305 
 718-808-1360 
 smo-info@pridecentersi.org 
 https://www.pridecentersi.org 
https://www.facebook.com/StatenIsland

LGBT 
 @pridecentersi 

PRIDE Democrats of New York City 
PRIDE Democrats of New York City is in all 
five boroughs!  The diverse group has a 
political guest speaker monthly and hosts 
candidate forums yearly.  PRIDE Dems is the 
only G.L.B.T. political club to have backed 
the NYC mayoral election winner Eric Lee 
Adams!  PRIDE meets second Wednesday of 
every month at The Church of The Village at 
201 West 13th Street, Manhattan at 7 p.m. 
 
 930 E 7th St, Brooklyn, NY 11230, Suite 1-G 
 917-374-9729 
 PRIDEdemocrats@nyct.net 
 https://www.PRIDEdemocrats.org 
https://www.FaceBook.com/PRIDEdemo

crats 

Q-Wave  
Q-Wave is a grassroots organization of 
lesbian, bisexual, trans, queer, gender non-
conforming/non-binary/trans folks of East 
Asian, Southeast Asian, South Asian, West 
Asian, and Pacific Islander descent. We 
seek to build community, create awareness 
around social justice issues, increase queer 
Asian visibility, and uplift marginalized 
voices. 
 
 New York  
 info@q-wave.org 
 https://www.q-wave.org/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/qwavenyc/ 
 @qwavenyc 

RUSA LGBTQ+ 
RUSA LGBTQ+ organizes social events to 
increase acceptance and inclusion of 
LGBTQ+ people within the Russian-speaking 
community, and provides informational 
support to those who seek asylum as a result 
of anti-gay laws and increased 
homophobia in their countries. 
 130 w 30th st  New York 10001 
 info@rusalgbt.com 
 https://rusalgbtq.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/RUSA.LGBT/ 
 @rusalgbtq 

Sistah 
Sistah is a 30 year old organization that 
addresses the needs of bisexual, lesbian, 
transgender, same-sex loving (SGL) and 
questioning women of color with a special 
focus on Health, Support Groups,  
Networking, Mental Health & Wellness Issues, 
Outreach, and So Much More 
 Cadman Plaza POB 136 Suite 136 

Brooklyn 11201 
 212-479-7886 
 sistah97@yahoo.com 
 https://alp.org/resources/nyc/sistahs-

search-truth-alliance-harmony-sistah 
https://www.facebook.com/WhereverTh

ereIsASistaInNeedWeWillBeThere 



16     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

The Center for Anti-Violence 
Educaiton 
CAE centers the needs of women, girls, 
people who are Trans, Gender-Non 
Conforming and LGBQ, especially those at 
increased risk from racism and xenophobia. 
 
 PO Box 260488 2273 Church Ave.  New 

York 11226 
 718-788-1775 
 caeinfo@caeny.org 
 https://www.caeny.org/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/CAENYC/ 
 @CAENYC 

Trans NY  
Trans NewYork mission is to educate, 
empower, and enhance the lives of 
Transgender, Gender Non-conforming and 
Non-binary Individuals globally through 
advocacy, community visibility, human and 
social services, advance knowledge, and 
lifelong learning development of self. 
 917-789-4563 
 support@transnewyork.zendesk.com 
 https://transnewyork.org 
www.facebook.com/TransNewYork 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     17 

CULTURAL 

Big Apple Performing Arts/New York 
City Gay Men's Chorus 
Big Apple Performing Arts manages three 
LGBTQ choruses:  New York City Gay Men's 
Chorus, Youth Pride Chorus and Tonewall, a 
gender-fluid multicultural a cappella group. 
Through choral singing we create safe 
spaces, bring people together, thrill 
audiences, combat fear and hatred, 
challenge perceptions of the LGBTQ 
community, and change lives. 
 
 PO Box 250844  New York  10025 
 212-344-1777 
 jcarrion@bapany.org 
 http://www.nycgmc.org/bapa 
 https://www.facebook.com/nycgmc/ 
 @nycgmc 

Circle of Voices Inc. 
We produce multi-cultural events as 
nourishment to the SOUL. We provide an 
environment where Womyn of all 
orientations, AFRICAN-Descent, & WOC can 
exchange her-stories, workshops, & Zooms, 
that express concerns in our lives. Our 3CR 
Initiative offer Culturally Competent 
Resources for health services, & social 
supportive needs and more. 
 
 Circle of Voices Inc. 891 Myrtle Avenue 

Brooklyn 11206 
 917-593-6004 
 info@covinc.org 
 https://www.circleofvoicesinc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/circleofvoic

esincCOVI@COVIorg 
 @coviorg 

Desi Rainbow Parents & Allies, Inc. 
We provide support, education, advocacy 
for South Asian parents of LGBTQ+ children, 
for LGBTQ+ South Asian adults. Programming 
is virtual. Our membership is national since 

our programs can be accessed from 
anywhere. 
 
 info@desirainbow.org 
https://www.facebook.com/DesiRainbow

Parents 
 @desirainbow1 

Drag Story Hour NYC 
Drag Story Hour NYC produces storytelling 
and creative arts programs for children and 
teens, presented by drag artists, in libraries, 
schools, and community spaces in all five 
boroughs of NYC. Through fun and fabulous 
educational experiences, our programs 
celebrate gender diversity and difference 
to build empathy and foster confident self-
expression. 
 
 nyc@dragqueenstoryhour.org 
 https://www.dshnyc.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/dragstoryho

urnyc 

Flushing Town Hall 
An arts organization focused on programs 
representing diverse immigrant communities 
of Queens. We offer a few programs 
annually explicitly celebrating LGBTQ artists 
& many of the artists performing at other 
events identify as LGBTQ.  We are also open 
to collaborations with other community-
based organizations focused on the LGBTQ 
community. 
 
 137-35 Northern Blvd  Flushing 11354 
 718-463-7700 
 boxoffice@flushingtownhall.org 
 https://flushingtownhall.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/flushingtown

hall 
 @FlushingTwnHall 
  



18     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Harlem Pride, Incorporated 
Harlem Pride was established in 2010 and 
our mission is to empower Harlem's 
SGL/LGBTQ community (which includes, 
family, friends, and allies) to improve its 
physical, mental, and economic health and 
wellness.  Since 2010, Harlem Pride has 
expanded to include community forums, 
workshops, networking events, and other 
community outreach activities. 
 
 42 Macombs Pl  New York 10039 
 646-858-3125 
 info@harlempride.org 
 https://harlempride.org 
 https://facebook.com/harlempride 
 @harlempride 

Human Rights Campaign  
The Human Rights Campaign envisions a 
world where every member of the LGBTQ+ 
family has the freedom to live their truth 
without fear, and with equality under the 
law. We empower our 3 million members 
and supporters to mobilize against attacks 
on the most marginalized people in our 
community. 
 feedback@hrc.org 
 https://www.hrc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/humanrights

campaign 
 @HRC 

K.S. J.A.M.M. Dance Troupe 
We offer a safe, comfortable, convenient, & 
in-expensive environment for LGBTQ+ youth 
& adults to attend classes particularly 
Vogue classes. Vogue is a highly stylized 
form of dance created by black & Latino 
LGBTQ+ communities where freedom of 
gender identity & sexuality is allowed. 
 347 Nostrand Avenue  Brooklyn  11216 
 347-789-4849 
 info@ksjammdancetroupe.com 
 https://www.ksjammdancetroupe.com 
www.facebook.com/ksjammdancetroup

e 
 @ksjammdance 

Latin American Intercultural Alliance, 
Inc. 
LGBTQ, Women, Immigrant Rights advocacy 
as well as mental health with expanding Arts 
& Culture programs. 
 
 86-28 110th Street  Richmond Hill 11418 
 347-581-2857 
 laia.queens@gmail.com 

Lesbian Herstory Archives (LHEF, Inc.) 
For almost 50 years the Archives has been 
gathering, preserving and sharing material 
about Lesbian communities, cultures and 
lives. Here, Lesbians can learn about their 
histories in a place which treats all our lives 
with the dignity and respect our herstory 
deserves. Open to all to visit, research, learn, 
enjoy. 
 
 484 14TH ST  Brooklyn 11215 
 718-768-3953 
 lesbianherstoryarchives@gmail.com 
 https://lesbianherstoryarchives.org 
https://www.facebook.com/herstoryarchi

ves 

Leslie-Lohman Museum of Art 
The Leslie-Lohman Museum of Art was 
created by our founders to preserve 
LGBTQIA+ identity and build community. Our 
roots trace back to 1969, when Charles 
Leslie and Fritz Lohman held an exhibit of 
gay artists for the first time in their SoHo loft. 
Throughout the 1970s, they continued to 
collect and exhibit gay artists while 
supporting the SoHo art community. During 
the height of the AIDS pandemic, the 
collection continued to grow as they 
rescued the work of dying artists from 
families who, out of shame or ignorance, 
wanted to destroy it. This led to the 
formation of the Leslie-Lohman Gay Art 
Foundation in 1987. In recognition of its 
importance in the collection and 
preservation of LGBTQIA+ history, the 
organization was accredited as a museum 
in 2016. Through exhibitions, public 
programs, publications, and its collections 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     19 

and library, the Museum examines the 
interrelationship of art and social justice in 
ways that provoke thought and dialogue. 
 
 26 Wooster St, New York, NY 10013 
 212-431-2609 
 info@leslielohman.org 
 https://www.leslielohman.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/LeslieLohma

nMuseum/ 
 @LeslieLohman 

NewFest Brooklyn 
Founded in 1988, NewFest is New York's 
largest presenter of LGBTQ+ film & media 
and the largest convener of queer 
audiences. NewFest's mission is to give voice 
and visibility to the wide scope of LGBTQ+ 
experiences through year-round film 
screenings and events, including the annual 
New York LGBTQ+ Film Festival. 
 
 contactus@newfest.org 
 http://newfest.org 
https://www.facebook.com/NewFestNYC 
 @NewFestNYC 

NewFest Manhattan 
Since 1988, NewFest has given voice and 
visibility to the full scope of the LGBTQ 
experience through films and programs that 
entertain, educate, and empower. NewFest 
brings together a diverse community of 
filmmakers and audiences, creating joyful 
spaces and meaningful conversations that 
celebrate all facets of our lives. 
 
 601 W 26th Street Suite 325-95 New York 

10001 
 contactus@newfest.org 
 http://www.newfest.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/NewFestNYC

/ 
 @NewFestNYC 

Old Stone House & Washington Park 
OSH is a welcoming community 
organization and a place to volunteer in the 
gardens, host a performance, low-cost 
community and not for profit organization 
meetings, or plan a special event. 
 
 336 Third Street  Brooklyn 11215 
 718-768-3195 
 info@theoldstonehouse.org 
 https://theoldstonehouse.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/oshbklyn 
 @oshbklyn 

Parents and Friends of Lesbians and 
Gays (PFLAG)  
PFLAG is the first and largest organization for 
lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, and 
queer (LGBTQ+) people, their parents and 
families, and allies. With nearly 400 chapters 
and 250,000 members and supporters 
crossing multiple generations of families in 
major urban centers, small cities, and rural 
areas across America, PFLAG is committed 
to creating a world where diversity is 
celebrated and all people are respected, 
valued, and affirmed. 
 sconnors@pflag.org 
 www.facebook.com/PFLAG/flag.org 
 @PFLAG 

Pioneers Go East Collective 
Since 2010, Pioneers Go East Collective 
empowers LGBTQ communities and focuses 
on the mutual exchange of ideas and 
cultures, to create social and creative 
platforms of inclusion. We provide free, 
welcoming, and accessible arts and arts 
education at Judson Church, The LGBT 
Center, The New York Public Library. 
 
 7 E 3rd St  # 10 New York City 10003 
 646-246-8797 
 gianmarcoloforte@gmail.com 
 https://pioneersgoeast.org/ 
www.facebook.com/PioneersGoEast 
 @pioneersgoeast 



20     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Word Up Community Bookshop 
[legal name: Seven Stories Institute] 
Q & T Community is an LGBTQ+ social and 
arts space. Q & T hosts a weekly virtual 
writers group for LGBTQ+ writers of all sorts 
(poetry, short story, epistolary, graphic 
literature, etc.). Every Thursday from 6pm-
7:30pm, join Q & T for writing sessions, special 
workshopping sessions, and social time. 
 
 2113 Amsterdam Avenue  New York 

10032 
 347-688-4456 
 info@wordupbooks.com 
 http://www.wordupbooks.com/Events 
http://www.facebook.com/wordupbooks 
 @wordupbooks 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     21 

HEALTH/WELLNESS 

Addicts Rehabilitation Center  
Residential addiction treatment program. 
Call for intake information 
 
 1881 Park Avenue New York NY 10035  
 212-427-1342 

AIDS Center of Queens County Inc. 
(ACQC) 
ACQC LGBTQ Youth Drop-In Center's goal is 
to provide a safe space for youth ages 13-
24 to socialize with their peers, prepare for 
jobs and higher education, receive sexual 
health materials, counseling, etc. We aim to 
provide a helping hand that will guide one's 
path to overall well-being. 
 
 62-07 Woodside Avenue  1st Floor 

Woodside 11377 
 718-472-9400 
 jcampos@acqc.org 
 https://acqc.org/youth-drop-in-center/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/acqcyouth/ 

Albert Einstein College of Medicine - 
Montefiore-Einstein Division of 
Substance Abuse at Melrose 
Over the past forty years, Montefiore's 
Division of Substance Abuse has helped 
thousands of men and women enter 
recovery and re-join their families and 
communities. Through recovery, individuals 
are empowered to help find meaning in 
their lives and integrate back into their 
communities. Offers outpatient centers. 
Medicaid accepted and fees are on a 
sliding scale. Contact for specific program 
information, hours, and updated information 
about the medication-assisted opioid 
treatment program 
 
 260 East 161st Street Bronx NY 10451  
 718-993-3397 

Albert Einstein College of Medicine- 
Montefiore-Einstein Division of 
Substance Abuse at Waters Place 
Over the past forty years, Montefiore's 
Division of Substance Abuse has helped 
thousands of men and women enter 
recovery and re-join their families and 
communities. Through recovery, individuals 
are empowered to help find meaning in 
their lives and integrate back into their 
communities. Offers outpatient centers. 
Medicaid accepted and fees are on a 
sliding scale. Contact for specific program 
information, hours, and updated information 
about the medication-assisted opioid 
treatment program 
 
 1510 Waters Place Bronx NY 10461   
 718-597-3888 
http://www.einstein.yu.edu/departments/

psychiatry-behavioral-sciences/division-
of-substance-abuse 

Amida Care 
Amida Care is a nonprofit community health 
plan that specializes in providing 
comprehensive health coverage and 
coordinated care to Medicaid members 
with chronic conditions, including HIV/AIDS 
and behavioral health disorders. We 
currently serve 8,500 members throughout 
the five boroughs of New York City, 
including people living with HIV/AIDS; 
people who are experiencing homelessness, 
regardless of HIV status; and people of 
transgender experience, regardless of HIV 
status. We are the HIV experts and experts 
on gender affirming care! 
 
 234 W 35th St. , New York 10122 
 800-556-0689 
 https://www.amidacareny.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/amidacare 
 @amidacareny 
  



22     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

ARGUS Community INC. 
Provides treatment and prevention 
programs including care management and 
coordination, intensive residential treatment, 
outpatient services, career training, client 
money-management services, a reentry 
initiative, an HSE program, and youth 
intervention and development. Contact for 
more information about programs, 
residential treatment locations, intake 
requirements, and walk-in hours. 
 
 760 East 160th Street Bronx NY 10456  
 718-401-5700 
 https://www.arguscommunity.org 

ARMs Acres-Outpatient Services - 
Bronx 
Arms Acres is a private health care system 
providing the highest quality professional 
treatment to those suffering from substance 
use disorder, co-occurring medical and 
mental health disorders and to those whose 
lives are impacted by the disease of 
addiction. Medication Assisted Therapy is 
available when clinically necessary. No 
referral needed and most insurance 
accepted. Call for information about 
programs and requirements. 
 3584 Jerome Avenue Bronx NY 10467  
 718-653-1537 

ARMs Acres-Outpatient Services - 
Queens 
Arms Acres is a private health care system 
providing the highest quality professional 
treatment to those suffering from substance 
use disorder, co-occurring medical and 
mental health disorders and to those whose 
lives are impacted by the disease of 
addiction. Medication Assisted Therapy is 
available when clinically necessary. No 
referral needed and most insurance 
accepted. Call for information about 
programs and requirements. 
 80-02 Kew Gardens Road Kew Gardens 

NY 11415  
 718-520-1513 
 https://www.armsacres.com 

Bridging Access to Care  
Bridging Access to Care is a treatment and 
health service organization providing 
comprehensive HIV/AIDS and mental health 
and substance abuse related services. Case 
management services (LGBTQ program-
specific) and in-person groups for substance 
use (not LGBTQ-specific) are both currently 
offered in person. Behavioral health case 
management for the LGBTQ community is 
offered four days a week, with remote 
group sessions and individual sessions via 
Telehealth case manager on site from 
9:30am to 5:30pm.  
 2261 Church Ave , Brooklyn 11216 
 347-505-5000 
 bridgingaccesstocare@gmail.com 
 https://bac-ny.org 
https://www.facebook.com/BridgingAcc

esstoCareNY/ 

Callen-Lorde Community Health 
Center 
Callen-Lorde Community Health Center 
provides sensitive, quality health care and 
related services targeted to New York's 
lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender 
communities in all their diversity regardless of 
ability to pay. To further this mission, Callen-
Lorde promotes health education and 
wellness, and advocates for LGBTQ health 
issues. 
 356 West 18th Street  New York 10011 
 203-233-3391 
 info@callen-lorde.org 
 www.callen-lorde.org 
 www.facebook.com/callenlorde 
 @callenlorde 

Callen-Lorde Community Health 
Center (Bronx) 
Callen-Lorde Community Health Center 
provides sensitive, quality health care and 
related services targeted to New York's 
lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender 
communities in all their diversity regardless of 
ability to pay. To further this mission, Callen-
Lorde promotes health education and 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     23 

wellness, and advocates for LGBTQ health 
issues. 
 3144 3rd Avenue , Bronx  10451 
 718-215-1800 
 https://callen-lorde.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/callenlorde 
 @CallenLorde 

Callen-Lorde Community Health 
Center (Brooklyn) 
Callen-Lorde Community Health Center 
provides sensitive, quality health care and 
related services targeted to New York's 
lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender 
communities in all their diversity regardless of 
ability to pay. To further this mission, Callen-
Lorde promotes health education and 
wellness, and advocates for LGBTQ health 
issues 
 40 Flatbush Avenue Extension , Brooklyn 

11201 
 718-215-1818 
 https://callen-lorde.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/callenlorde 
 @CallenLorde 

Callen-Lorde Community Health 
Center (Chelsea) 
Callen-Lorde Community Health Center 
provides sensitive, quality health care and 
related services targeted to New York's 
lesbian, gay, bisexual, and transgender 
communities in all their diversity regardless of 
ability to pay. To further this mission, Callen-
Lorde promotes health education and 
wellness, and advocates for LGBTQ health 
issues. 
 356 West 18th Street  , New York 10011 
 212-271-7200 
 https://callen-lorde.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/callenlorde 
 @CallenLorde 

Community Health Action of Staten 
Island  
LGBTQIA+ Sexual Health Education, STI and 
HIV Testing, PrEP and PEP services, case 
management services, etc. 
 
 26 Bay Street 2nd Floor, Staten Island  

10301 
 718-808-1333 
 manny.rivera@chasiny.org 
 https://chasiny.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/Community

HealthAction/ 
 @CHASINYC 

Community Healthcare network 
CHN offeres comprehensive primary care 
for Persons of trans eperience, HIV 
prevention including PrEP/PEP, STI screening 
and treatment (including HIV), groups. 
treatment adehrence, behavioral health 
and support services. CHN has clinics in 
Bronx, Broolyn, Manhattan and Queens as 
well as Mobile Health. 
 
 60 Madison Ave 5 Fl New York 10010 
 212-545-2460 
 fmolano@chnnyc.org 
 https://www.chnnyc.org 
 chnnyc.org 
 @chnnyc 

CRUX Climbing 
We are dedicated to expanding access to 
rock climbing and outdoor recreation for 
LGBTQIA+ communities in the NY Metro 
area. Through climbing, CRUX aims to build 
community, support physical and emotional 
well-being, and offer leadership 
opportunities to LGBTQIA+ individuals, while 
providing education and visibility within the 
greater climbing community. 
 info@climbcrux.org 
 https://climbcrux.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/climbwithcru

x 



24     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

DBGM, Inc. 
With its programs and famed In My Mind 
(IMM) LGBTQ+ People of Color Mental 
Health Conference and "You Are Not Alone" 
documentary, DBGM provides mental 
health awareness and referral services for 
LGBTQ+ Black and People of Color 
communities in NYC's boroughs, regionally, 
nationally, and internationally. 
 
 P. O. Box 284  New York 10032 
 917-765-2043 
 info@dbgm.org 
 https://www.dbgm.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/DBGMInc 
 @Dbgm1 

Detox Local   
Detox Local is an online resource featuring 
medically reviewed guides that cover every 
aspect of the drug and alcohol withdrawal 
process. Detox can be fatal. This resource 
empowers members of the LGBTQ 
community to take the medically safe route 
when quitting drugs and alcohol. 
 866-315-7061 
 gdell@recoverylocal.org 
 https://www.detoxlocal.com 

ELMCOR Youth and Adult Services 
The outpatient program is a medically 
supervised Article 32 program offering 
services to individuals ages 15 and over 
struggling with co-occurring and substance 
use disorders. The intensive residential 
program provides services for people ages 
18 and over with chronic substance use 
disorders. Services include individual and 
group counseling, gender-specific groups, 
vocational training, health education, 
relapse prevention, referrals, mental health 
evaluations, and psychopharmacology. 
Letters of reasonable assurance 138 
Addiction can be provided to assist with 
supportive services once a client is released. 
 
 107-20 Northern Blvd. Corona NY 11368  
 718-651-0096 
 www.elmcor.org 

Greenwich House-Chemical 
Dependency Program 
An 822 outpatient treatment facility. 
Provides individual, couples, and family 
treatment, group and specialty group 
treatment, psychiatric evaluation, dual-
diagnosis treatment, and medication 
management and Suboxone maintenance. 
Also offers vocational, educational, and 
computer programs. Fees are on a sliding 
scale and Medicaid is accepted. Contact 
for intake information and hours. 
 
 122 West 27th Street 6th Floor New York 

NY 10001  
 212-691-2900 
 https://www.greenwichhouse.org 

Harlem United 
For the last 30 years, Harlem United has 
offered LGBTQ-affirmative services in Harlem 
and the South Bronx. It supports underserved 
communities with chronic conditions such as 
serious mental illness, HIV, Hepatitis C (HCV), 
and substance use, as they face extreme 
poverty, food insecurity, and homelessness. 
During the current COVID-19 crisis, they're 
offering virtual and in-person services, 
including LGBTQ-focused support groups, 
homeless services, HIV- and HCV-related 
specialty medical services, housing, daily 
grab-and-go meals, weekly food pantry, 
and mobile syringe exchange. 
 305 Malcolm X Blvd , New York 10027 
 212-803-2850 
 https://www.harlemunited.org 
https://www.facebook.com/HarlemUnite

d/ 

Latino Commission on Aids  
In response to the critical, unmet need for 
HIV prevention and care for Latinos, a 
coalition of Latino leaders founded the 
agency in 1990. The Commission realizes its 
mission by spearheading health advocacy 
for Latinos, promoting HIV education, 
developing model prevention programs for 
high-risk communities, and by building 
capacity in community organizations. 
Through its extensive network of partner 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     25 

organizations and community leaders, the 
Commission works to mobilize an effective 
community response to meet the health 
challenges and address the impact of 
HIV/AIDS, Hepatitis & STIs in communities 
nationwide. The Latino Commission on AIDS 
has proudly served the Latinx LGBTQ 
population and is committed in creating 
and promoting a safe space. 
 24 West, 25th Street 9th floor, New York 

10010 
 212-675-3288 
 dravelo@latinoaids.org 
 https://www.latinoaids.org 
https://www.facebook.com/LatinoCom

missionOnAids/ 
 @LatinoCommAIDS 

National LGBT Cancer Project 
The world's first nonprofit organization to 
focus on LGBTQ people diagnosed with 
cancer.  We provide support groups and 
educational materials. 
 
 info@lgbtcancer.org 
 https://lgbtcancer.org 
 @lgbtcancer 

New York Crystal Meth Anonymous 
Intergroup 
A support group for those recovering from 
crystal meth use. Call or visit the website for 
meeting information. 
 
 P.O. Box 1517 Old Chelsea Station New 

York NY 10113  
 212-642-5029 
 https://www.nycma.org 

NYS Office of Mental Health-Bronx 
Psychiatric Center  
Offers inpatient and outpatient psychiatric 
intervention and supportive counseling to 
individuals with serious mental illness. No 
referral necessary. 
 
 1500 Waters Place Bronx NY 10461  
 718-931-0600 

https://omh.ny.gov/omhweb/facilities/brp
c/ 

OASIS Latino LGBTS Wellness Center 
(Latino Commission on AIDS) 
Services have been chosen with the 
intention of helping everyone enjoy the 
healthiest sexual lives they can. To reach this 
goal, we offer a variety of social support, 
behavioral and biomedical services. We 
provide services that are culturally sensitive, 
linguistically appropriate, and tailored to 
meet the needs of the community. 
 
 330 7th Ave, Brooklyn, NY 11215 20th Floor 
 917-438-0698 
 gmorales@latinoaids.org 
 https://www.oasiscenter.nyc/ 
https://business.facebook.com/pg/oasisn

yc/events/?ref=page_internal 
 @Latinoasisnyc 

Odyssey House  
Provides a comprehensive and innovative 
services to the broadest range of metro 
New York's population on Abuse drugs, 
Alcohol Abuse and Mental Health. Also 
offers high quality, holistic treatment 
impacting all major life spheres: 
psychological, physical, social, family, 
educational, and spiritual. To support 
personal rehabilitation, renewal, and family 
restoration. Contact for more information on 
requirements. 
 
 219 East 121st Street New York NY 10035  
 212-987-5100 

Planned Parenthood of Greater New 
York 
Our health centers provide education, 
support, and sexual and reproductive 
health services for lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender, queer, questioning, nonbinary 
and intersex patients. Some services include 
transgender/nonbinary hormone therapy, 
PEP and PrEP, gynecological care, HIV 
testing and counseling, STI testing, health 



26     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

insurance enrollment, birth control, and 
support groups/resources. 
 
 26 Bleecker StreetNew York  10012 
 info@ppgreaterny.org 
https://www.plannedparenthood.org/pla

nned-parenthood-greater-new-york 
 https://www.facebook.com/PPGNY 
 @ppgreaterny 

Positive Health Project Housing Works 
Positive Health Project provides range of 
services for drug users, including syringe 
exchange, health education, overdose 
prevention, case management, and 
benefits counseling.  PHP offers a save and 
welcoming space that serves all without 
judgement.  It's also the home of the Re-
charge Program - a joint initiative with 
GMHC that offers customized harm-
reduction services for LGBTQ individuals who 
use crystal meth, include drop-in groups and 
medical care. 
 301 W 37th Street  #3, New York 10018 
 212-465-8304 
https://healthcare.housingworks.org/locat

ions/37th-street-health-center 

Princess Janae Place Inc. 
Housing navigation, Housing Referral and 
assistance, Financial Literacy, Personal 
Development, Culturally competent health 
care, HIV prevention and testing,  
Substance use treatment and support 
groups, GED prep, Clothing assistance, Job 
readiness, Medical referral, Mental health 
referral & GR/A surgery referral. TRAINING: 
offering cultural competency education to 
businesses, hospitals. 
 
 2526 Wallace Avenue Suite 201 Bronx 

10467 
 718-684-1688 
 info@princessjanaeplace.org 
 www.princessjanaeplace.org 
https://www.facebook.com/PrincessJana

ePlace 
 @princessjanaepl 

Project Renewal 
Offers services to homeless people with 
disabilities, including substance use disorder, 
mental illness, or chronic illness. Areas of 
service include housing, outreach, 
healthcare, substance use disorder 
treatment, mental healthcare, and 
employment. Must be referred (referrals are 
usually through the shelter system, social 
service programs, and prisons); however, 
assistance will be provided in obtaining a 
referral if necessary. 
 
 200 Varick Street 9th Floor New York NY 

10014 
 212-620-0340 
 https://www.projectrenewal.org 

Psychotherapy Center for Gender & 
Sexuality at the Institute for 
Contemporary Psychotherapy 
PCGS provides affirmative psychotherapy 
treatment services to lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender, queer and questioning 
(LGBTQ) individuals. Our therapists and 
intake staff are sensitive to the social stigma 
and homophobia that permeate our society 
and often complicate life. We work with 
insurance and on a generous sliding scale. 
 
 33 West 60th Street Fl 4 New York 10023 
 212-333-3444 
 pcgs@icpnyc.org 
 https://icpnyc.org/pcgs/ 

Q Clinic 
Q Clinic provides free primary care to 
anyone who walks in our door and is 
tailored to serve the needs of the LGBTQ+ 
community.  We are a student-run free clinic 
established in October 2015 by medical 
students and faculty at Columbia University 
Medical Center. 
 446 W 36th St 3rd Floor New York 10018 
 347-565-5042 
 qclinic@columbia.edu 
 https://qclinic.org/ 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     27 

Queens Counseling for Change  
QCC provides a myriad of services: 
problematic sexual behaviors, sexual 
offenses, batterers, anger management, 
bias crimes, animal cruelty education, and 
DWI (evaluations only) All services are 
provided in English and Spanish with day, 
evening, and weekend hours available. No 
client is turned away if they are motivated 
to comply with their mandate and desire to 
change. The agency utilizes varied 
approaches to engage a difficult 
population. Medicaid/insurance accepted 
for sexual behavioral counseling. Telehealth 
services are available. 
 30-46 Northern Blvd. Long Island City NY 

11101  
 718-424-6191 
 https://www.qcfc.org 

Queens Village Committee for 
Mental Health J-Cap, INC 
J-CAP has evolved into several programs 
that meet the current needs of the 
community.  These programs bring positive 
change to the lives of substance abusers 
and those infected and affected by 
HIV/AIDS. We are a nonprofit agency 
dedicated to helping people help 
themselves by providing an exceptional 
selection of human services and healthcare 
programs to the local community.  We are 
located in the New York City borough of 
Queens, NY. 
 
 116-30 Sutphin Blvd. Jamaica NY 11434  
 718-322-2500 
 http://www.jcapprograms.com 

Realization Center - Brooklyn 
Realization Center, Inc. is a unique, 
comprehensive outpatient addictions 
treatment program in New York City that 
offers specialized treatment for men's, 
women's and adolescent's substance abuse 
issues, including food addiction/eating 
disorders, codependency, gambling, sexual 
compulsivity, as well as numerous mental 
health issues as such depression, anxiety, 
post traumatic stress, sexual trauma, family 

of origin issues, domestic violence, anger 
and stress management, school or job 
difficulties, family conflict, parenting 
difficulties, and relationship problems as 
they relate to chemical dependence. The 
Center is dedicated to the healing of the 
human spirit through a profound and very 
real emotional recovery. Hours are Mon to 
Fri 8:30am to 9pm and Sat 8:30am to 2pm. 
Telehealth services are available 
 175 Remsen Street Brooklyn NY 11201  
 718-342-6700 

Realization Center - Manhattan 
Realization Center, Inc. is a unique, 
comprehensive outpatient addictions 
treatment program in New York City that 
offers specialized treatment for men's, 
women's and adolescent's substance abuse 
issues, including food addiction/eating 
disorders, codependency, gambling, sexual 
compulsivity, as well as numerous mental 
health issues as such depression, anxiety, 
post traumatic stress, sexual trauma, family 
of origin issues, domestic violence, anger 
and stress management, school or job 
difficulties, family conflict, parenting 
difficulties, and relationship problems as 
they relate to chemical dependence. The 
Center is dedicated to the healing of the 
human spirit through a profound and very 
real emotional recovery. Hours are Mon to 
Fri 8:30am to 9pm and Sat 8:30am to 2pm. 
Telehealth services are available. 
 
 19 Union Square West New York NY 10003  
 212-627-960 

Renewal Memory Partners 
Renewal Memory Partners has been 
providing grief, bereavement and trauma 
related services for over thirty years. We 
offer group and individual counseling and 
provide consultations to organizations. 
Currently our services are provided via 
Zoom. 
 
 555 Madison Avenue 5th Floor New York 

10022 
 212-498-9600 



28     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

 info@renewalmemory.org 
 http://renewalmemory.org 

Safe Horizon  
Safe Horizon is a nonprofit organization 
providing social services for survivors of 
abuse and violent crime in 57 locations 
throughout the five boroughs of New York 
City. Safe Horizon has suspended most in-
person programming, but they are 
continuing to operate a Spanish and 
English-language 24/7 hotline. 
 800-621-4673 
 https://www.safehorizon.org 

SAFE HORIZON - STREETWORK 
PROJECT DROP-IN CENTERS  
Operates drop-in centers which provide free 
services to homeless youth up to age 25, 
including emergency services such as crisis 
housing, hot meals, showers, clothing, 
medical services, legal assistance, individual 
and group counseling, HIV prevention 
materials and testing, and assistance 
obtaining public benefits including 
Medicaid. Intake is required. Call or visit the 
website to find information on services and 
operating hour. 
 
 209 West 125th Street New York NY 10027  
 212-695-2220 
 https://www.safehorizon.org/streetwork/ 

STAR Health Center - SUNY 
Downstate 
STAR Health Center will openly talk to you 
about any health concerns you may have 
about your sexuality or gender identity. We 
will make sure that you receive screenings 
and services you need from other providers 
who are equally sensitive to your specific 
needs. Of course you may schedule an 
appointment on any day that is convenient. 
Call 718.270.3745 or for an appointment. 
Some on-site services are still available 
Monday-Friday, 9am-5pm. The STAR Health 
Center's LGBT Health Initiative also aims to 
provide excellent medical care to all trans 
women, trans men, gender queer, and 
gender nonconforming persons in an 

affirming environment.  STAR Health Center 
is committed to the needs of transgender 
and gender non-conforming individuals and 
provides primary care and hormone 
therapy using a patient-centered 
approach.  Patients may receive medically 
supervised hormone therapy (including IM 
estradiol preparations and testosterone-
blockers), and referrals to surgeons 
competent in gender-affirming surgeries. 
 
 SUNY Downstate Medical Center 450 

Clarkson Avenue  Suite J, Brooklyn 11203 
 718-270-3745 
 https://www.starprogram.nyc/ 
https://www.facebook.com/SUNYSTARPr

ogram 
 @_STARProgram 

The Bedford Stuyvesant Family 
Health Center - Broadway Family 
Health Center 
Bedford-Stuyvesant Family Health Center 
(BSFHC) is a Federally Qualified Health 
Center (FQHC) that serves all the primary 
and specialty health care needs of adults 
and families in the heart of Central Brooklyn. 
Each year, BSFHC provides more than 57,000 
patient care visits to over 15,000 unique 
patients, who reside in 50 different ZIP codes 
across the five boroughs of New York City. 
Also provide the most professional, 
courteous, and highest quality health care, 
with dignity, to those we serve, especially 
the underserved population, without regard 
for their ability to pay. 
 
 1238 Broadway Brooklyn NY 11221  
 https://bsfhc.org 

The Bedford Stuyvesant Family 
Health Center - Main 
Bedford-Stuyvesant Family Health Center 
(BSFHC) is a Federally Qualified Health 
Center (FQHC) that serves all the primary 
and specialty health care needs of adults 
and families in the heart of Central Brooklyn. 
Each year, BSFHC provides more than 57,000 
patient care visits to over 15,000 unique 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     29 

patients, who reside in 50 different ZIP codes 
across the five boroughs of New York City. 
Also provide the most professional, 
courteous, and highest quality health care, 
with dignity, to those we serve, especially 
the underserved population, without regard 
for their ability to pay. 
 
 1456 Fulton Street Brooklyn NY 11216  
 718-636-4500 
 https://bsfhc.org 

The Bedford Stuyvesant Family 
Health Center - Women Infants 
Center (WIC) 
Bedford-Stuyvesant Family Health Center 
(BSFHC) is a Federally Qualified Health 
Center (FQHC) that serves all the primary 
and specialty health care needs of adults 
and families in the heart of Central Brooklyn. 
Each year, BSFHC provides more than 57,000 
patient care visits to over 15,000 unique 
patients, who reside in 50 different ZIP codes 
across the five boroughs of New York City. 
Also provide the most professional, 
courteous, and highest quality health care, 
with dignity, to those we serve, especially 
the underserved population, without regard 
for their ability to pay. 
 
 20 New York Avenue Brooklyn NY 11216  
 718-636-4500 
 https://bsfhc.org 

The Gerald J. Friedman Transgender 
Program for Health & Wellness  
The Gerald J. Friedman Transgender 
Program for Health & Wellness at Northwell 
Health/Lenox Hill Hospital was launched in 
2016 under the leadership of Leonid 
Poretsky, MD, Chief of the Division of 
Endocrinology.  We offer trans-affirmative, 
comprehensive care in a safe, non-
judgmental environment for transgender 
and gender nonconforming communities 
throughout New York City and the tri-state 
area. Our goal is to help you achieve a full 
and enriched life. We support your well-
being across all aspects of your journey - 

whether you are seeking pediatric, 
adolescent, adult or geriatric care. 
 110 East 59th Street 8th Floor, Suite 8B , 

New York 10022 
 212-434-3556 
 dcolon32@northwell.edu 
 https://lenoxhill.northwell.edu/gerald-

friedman-transgender-health-wellness-
program 

The Hepatitis C Mentor and Support 
Group-HCMSG 
HCMSG's mission is to empower individuals 
and communities to manage their own 
health. Providing education and supportive 
services for anyone affected by HCV and/or 
living with both HCV & HIV. We are 
dedicated to eliminating HCV and 
addressing healthcare inequities 
 
 35 East 38th Street Suite 4G New York City 

10016 
 917-612-2731 
 ronnimarks24@gmail.com 
 https://www.hepatitiscmsg.org 
https://www.facebook.com/HepatitisCm

sg 
 @HepatitisCmsg 

The Hispanic Aids Forum - BRONX 
OFFICE 
HAF's mission is to improve health outcomes 
for Latinos in New York City who are 
affected by HIV and other chronic illnesses. 
HAF fulfills this mission by integrating 
prevention and education into a set of 
multi-faceted wellness programs designed 
to: improve access to care, services and 
other available resources for Latinos 
affected by chronic illnesses; foster 
increased awareness and knowledge of 
chronic illnesses in Latino communities; 
provide individual, family and group 
supportive counseling to reduce risks, 
prevent the onset of disease, and manage 
disease progression; address attitudes, 
beliefs and behaviors that place Latinos at 
risk; document the health-related needs of 
Latinos; advocate and guide the 



30     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

formulation of public health programs and 
policies that are responsive to the health 
needs of Latino communities in New York 
City. 
 
 975 Kelly Street Suite 402  Bronx 10459 
 718-328-4188 

The Hispanic Aids Forum - 
MANHATTAN OFFICE 
HAF's mission is to improve health outcomes 
for Latinos in New York City who are 
affected by HIV and other chronic illnesses. 
HAF fulfills this mission by integrating 
prevention and education into a set of 
multi-faceted wellness programs designed 
to: improve access to care, services and 
other available resources for Latinos 
affected by chronic illnesses; foster 
increased awareness and knowledge of 
chronic illnesses in Latino communities; 
provide individual, family and group 
supportive counseling to reduce risks, 
prevent the onset of disease, and manage 
disease progression; address attitudes, 
beliefs and behaviors that place Latinos at 
risk; document the health-related needs of 
Latinos; advocate and guide the 
formulation of public health programs and 
policies that are responsive to the health 
needs of Latino communities in New York 
City. 
 
 1767 Park Avenue 5th Floor  New York 

10035 
 212-868-6230 

The Jewish Lifecycle 
The Jewish Lifecycle (TM) is a group of 
Ordained Jewish Clergy--Cantors, Rabbis, 
Mohels, and Teachers, representing all 
movements in Judaism--Reform, 
Conservative, Orthodox, Reconstructionist, 
Renewal, Independent. We can Educate 
and Officiate at all Jewish Lifecycle events 
in any location of your choice--private 
homes, catering halls, synagogues ... 
ANYWHERE! Pre-Marital, Marriage & 
Bereavement Counseling 
 

 7 East 14th Street Suite 725, New York 
10003 

 188-846-4898 

VIP Community Services 
VIP Community Services offers 
comprehensive and integrated medical, 
behavioral health, housing, and 
wraparound services that are equitable and 
promote positive outcomes for the people 
served, their families, and the community. 
Contact for hours. Telehealth services are 
available. 
 
 1910 Arthur Avenue Bronx NY 10457 
 718-583-5150 
 https://www.vipservices.org 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     31 

RELIGIOUS/SPIRITUAL 

Advent Lutheran Church 
Our mission is to welcome all people to 
experience God's love - all ages, genders, 
cultures, colors, sexual orientations, abilities - 
especially anyone who has ever not been 
accepted for who they are at church. 
For us the heart of the Gospel is this: God 
loves you for exactly who are and who you 
are becoming, and nothing you or anyone 
else can do or say will ever change that. 
Nothing on heaven or earth can separate 
you from God's love. God is calling you to 
love and be loved in community, and we 
would be proud to have you be part of ours. 
This has always been true; we just get to 
share the news and live in response to it. 
We experience God's love in worship, 
relationships, scripture, community, serving, 
and many other ways - but the mission is 
always the same. Inversely, our mission is 
also to empower people to live out God's 
love with their words and actions so that 
others might experience God's love too 
 
 2504 Broadway 93rd Street, New York 

10025 
 212-665-2504 
 admin@adventnyc.org 
 https://www.adventnyc.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/AdventNYC/ 

Avenue Church NYC 
We welcome all to worship with us, no 
matter their social or economic 
circumstance, gender, race or sexual 
orientation. We are a member of the More 
Light movement, a network of individual 
members and congregations within the 
Presbyterian Church (USA) working for full 
participation of lesbian, gay, bisexual, and 
transgender people of faith in the life, 
ministry, and witness of the Church. We also 
support the work of Parity, formerly known as 
Presbyterian Welcome, which creates open 
and nurturing spaces to empower LGBTQ 
and allied young people to integrate their 

spiritual, gender and sexual identities 
through a range of programs. 
 
  1745 1st Ave , New York 10128 
 212-288-7724 
 info@avenuechurchnyc.org 
 https://www.avenuechurchnyc.org/ 

Christ Lutheran Church 
Christ Lutheran Church encounters the 
unchanging love of God in the midst of a 
changing world.  That's what faith in the city 
is all about!  Valuing the best of our Lutheran 
heritage, we are traditional in our worship, 
open and inclusive in our welcome. 
 
  123 East 15th Street , New York 10003 
 212-475-5906 
 http://www.christlutheranchurchnyc.org/ 

Church of the Village (NYC) 
The Church of the Village is a progressive 
and radically inclusive community that is 
committed to dismantling racism sexism and 
all forms of oppression. This congregation is 
part of a long tradition of welcoming 
marginalized communities, especially those 
in the LGBTQIA+ community, and offering an 
affirming, gay-friendly church space. The 
foundation for all of our theology and 
practice is Jesus instruction - deeply rooted 
in Israelite and Jewish tradition - to love God 
with all your heart, soul, mind, and strength 
and love your neighbor as yourself. We seek 
to build a world overflowing with justice 
mercy kindness and compassion. 
 
 201 West 13th Street , New York 10011 
 212-243-5470 
 PastorAlexis@churchofthevillage.org 
 http://churchofthevillage.org 
https://www.facebook.com/ChurchOfTh

eVillage/ 
 UMCoftheVillage 
  



32     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Congregation Beit Simchat Torah 
Congregation Beit Simchat Torah (CBST) is a 
vibrant spiritual community and a 
progressive voice within Judaism. Founded 
in 1973, CBST attracts and welcomes gay 
men, lesbians, bisexuals, transgender, non-
binary, queer and straight individuals and 
families who share common values. 
Passionate, provocative, and deeply Jewish, 
CBST champions a Judaism that rejoices in 
diversity, denounces social injustice 
wherever it exists, and strives for human 
rights for all people. 
 130 West 30th Street, New York, NY, 10001 
 212-929-9498 
 info@cbst.org 
 https://cbst.org/ 
 www.facebook.com/BeitSimchatTorah 
 @cbst 

Congregation Rodeph Sholom 
Rodeph Sholom is an extended family of 
people who care about each other and our 
community. We strive to educate and 
inspire children, youth, and adults to 
participate actively in worship, Torah study, 
and Jewish life experience, and to put 
Reform Jewish religious and ethical 
principles into action. We seek to enrich the 
lives of our members, to contribute to the 
continuance and vitality of the Jewish 
people, and to help repair the world. 
 7 West 83rd Street , New York 10024 
 212-362-8800 
 info@crsnyc.org 
 https://rodephsholom.org/welcome/ 
https://www.facebook.com/Congregatio

nRodephSholomNYC?_gl=1*1whbowb*_
ga*NzY1ODkwNzE1LjE2NTIxOTMyNDQ.*_g
a_FD7NV7JM5T*MTY1MjE5MzI0NC4xLjEuM
TY1MjE5MzI1MC4w 

Congregation Shaare Zedek 
We envision a vibrant community that 
elevates traditional and egalitarian Judaism 
on the Upper West Side. Integrating 
Congregation Shaare Zedek's storied history 
with Kehilat Hadar's tradition of innovation, 
our multigenerational community will 

empower individuals and families to grow 
their commitment to Jewish practice, while 
strengthening the bonds among all who 
seek high-quality, spirited, lay-led davening. 
 212 West 93 Street , New York 10025 
 212-874-7005 
 http://www.sznyc.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/sznyc 

Dignity/New York 
Worship, support, and advocacy for 
LGBTQI+ Catholics and allies.  We are New 
York's oldest LGBTQI+ Catholic organization--
out and proud.  We welcome people of all 
sexual orientations and gender identities.  
Liturgy and social every Sunday night at 6:30 
PM, St. John's in the Village Church, 218 
West 11th Street, Manhattan. 
 218 W 11th St, New York, NY 10014 
 646-418-7039 
 info@dignityny.org 
 www.dignityny.org 
www.facebook.com/dignitynewyork/ 
 @DignityNY 

First Unitarian Congregational 
Society in Brooklyn 
Our Mission: The First Unitarian 
Congregational Society in Brooklyn is a 
joyful, caring, religious community that 
inspires and empowers people to Grow 
spiritually, Care for one another, and Work 
for justice and stewardship of the earth. 
Queer Caucus Mission Statement:  Queer 
Caucus is a community of LGBTQIA 
members and friends at the First Unitarian 
Congregational Society in Brooklyn. For its 
members, QC provides fellowship, fun, and 
a queer space for spiritual exploration; for 
the larger congregation, QC offers 
educational opportunities on queer issues; 
and for the wider world, QC fights for justice. 
 48 Monroe Pl, Brooklyn, NY 11201 
 718-624-5466 
 garnett@fuub.org 
 www.fuub.org 
www.facebook.com/FirstUUBrooklyn/ 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     33 

Fourth Universalist Society 
Our inclusive Unitarian Universalist 
congregation welcomes you to Wedding 
Week! We'll be performing weddings 
AROUND THE CLOCK beginning at 1 pm 
Sunday through 9 pm Monday, and from 
noon to 9 pm on Tues. Wed. and Thurs. 
Wedding packages available, but no loving 
couple will be turned away. Call 212-595-
1658 to reserve a time. Celebrate marriage 
equality with us; we look forward to seeing 
you! 
 
 160 Central Park West , New York 10023 
 212-595-1658 
 office@4thu.org 
 http://www.4thu.org 
https://www.facebook.com/4thunyc/?ref

=bookmarks 

GIFTS: LGBTQ+ Fellowship at Marble 
Collegiate Church 
GIFTS is a welcoming ministry at Marble 
Collegiate Church that celebrates and 
supports LGBTQ+ persons, their families and 
their allies. We offer an array of programs 
and activities, as well as service, social and 
education opportunities, both online and in 
person. 
 
 1 West 29th Street 1 West 29th Street New 

York 10001 
 212-686-2770 
 programs@marblechurch.org 
 https://www.marblechurch.org 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/1710

735729163781 

Judson Memorial Church 
A Place for Spiritual Curiosity: Judson 
approaches faith, not as a monolithic or 
unchanging set of beliefs, but rather as a 
continual process of action, revelation and 
exploration. Asking difficult and 
inconvenient questions of our beliefs and 
spiritual traditions, and the person of Jesus, is 
in and of itself a core tenet of faith at 
Judson. 

Body and Soul: We concern ourselves with 
more than the soul; the body is of equal 
concern. Whether it is bodily autonomy, 
racial liberation, freedom of sexual or 
gender expression, or accessibility-- the 
physical presence of every person in and 
beyond our community and their ability to 
enter, move through, and occupy the 
spaces we create are of paramount 
importance. 
 
 239 Thompson Street , New York 10012 
 212-477-0351 
 info@judson.org 
 https://www.judson.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/judsonchurc

hnyc/ 
 @judsonchurchnyc 

Marble Collegiate Church 
Marble Collegiate Church is a diverse, 
inclusive community of God's people led by 
the life and teachings of Jesus Christ. We 
inspire everyone to become positive thinkers 
who make a difference in the world. All are 
welcome here. 
 
 1 West 29th Street , New York 10001 
 212-686-2770 
 programs@marblechurch.org 
 https://www.marblechurch.org/welcome 
https://www.facebook.com/marblechurc

hnyc 
 @MarbleChurch 

Metropolitan Community Church of 
New York 
Metropolitan Community Church of New 
York is a spiritual home for the Lesbian, Gay, 
Bisexual and Transgender Community, open 
to all. Through the practices of worship and 
prayer, social action and human rights work, 
education, fellowship and generosity we 
believe all people can experience God's 
liberating love, learn to live in right 
relationship with all creation, and gain the 
courage to change the world.  



34     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

We believe MCCNY is called to be the 
spiritual center of our city. It is our dream, 
and the dream of the gospel, that people 
from all walks of life can live together in right 
relationships and sharing their gifts, talents 
and resources. No city on earth, no 
community of faith, is better poised to live 
out that dream than NYC and MCCNY. 
 
 Metropolitan Community Church of New 

York 446 West 36th Street, New York 10018 
 212-629-7440 
 welcomingteam@mccny.org 
 http://www.mccny.org/about.html 
 https://www.facebook.com/MCCNY 

Middle Collegiate Church 
No matter whom you love, no matter how 
you look, no matter what you do, Middle 
Church has something specifically for you. 
You are welcome, just as you are as you 
come through the door. 
 
 50 East 7th Street , New York 10003 
 212-477-0666 
 middleinfo@middlechurch.org 
 https://www.middlechurch.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/MiddleColle

giateChurch 

Parity 
Parity builds bridges across the LGBTQ+ and 
faith divide.  Parity is comprised of 
preachers, healers, activists, nurturers, 
teachers and advocates representing a 
wide diversity of belief and non-belief - both 
LGBTQ+ and allies - through Parity programs, 
projects, and the witness of our lives. 
 
 244 Fifth Avenue  Suite M299 New York 

10001 
 801-452-3674 
 marian@parity.nyc 
 https://parity.nyc 
 https://www.facebook.com/Parity.nyc 

Park Avenue Christian Church 
We celebrate each other as we walk life's 
path. The Park actively proclaims the gospel 
as the liberative and loving word of God for 
all of creation with NO exception.  No 
matter how God made each of us or where 
we are on our faith journeys, we are seen, 
welcomed, and valued in this community 
that celebrates the Divinity of Diversity! 
 
 1010 Park Avenue, New York, NY, 10028 
 212-288-3246 
 office@parkavenuechristian.com 

Romemu 
Romemu is a Jewish congregation, 
dedicated to the spirit of our tradition but in 
complete support of the egalitarian 
relationships of all people. We are inclusive 
to all expressions of religion, sexuality and 
gender orientation. 
 
 165 West 105th Street , New York 10025 
 212-580-4294 
 info@romemu.org 
 https://romemu.org/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/romemu 

Saint Peter's Church 
Saint Peter's Church is an evangelical-
catholic communion of diverse people and 
communities publicly seeking God's 
nourishment and creatively shaping life in 
the city. Saint Peter's is a Reconciling in 
Christ congregation, welcoming all people 
regardless of race, ethnic background, or 
sexual orientation. Saint Peter's is a caring 
community, supporting and encouraging its 
members, the needy of the city, and the 
arts. 
 
 619 Lexington Avenue , New York 10022 
 212-935-2200 
 administrator@saintpeters.org 
 https://www.saintpeters.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/SaintPetersN

YC/ 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     35 

Second Presbyterian Church 
Our congregation has supported full 
equality in the church and in society for 
many years. We are thrilled that real civil 
rights have finally, FINALLY, come to fruition. 
We applaud and welcome those who are 
ready to commit in the covenant of 
marriage. 
 
 3 W 95th Street , New York 10025 
 212-749-1700 
 info@secondpresbyteriannyc.org 
 https://secondpresbyteriannyc.org/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/Second-

Presbyterian-Church-NYC-
1414346825462648/ 

St. John's Lutheran Church 
St. John's is in the heart of Greenwich Village 
with the village in its heart. With a Christ-
centered welcome to all, a Jazz Ministry, 
and the hosting of the Christopher Street 
Coffee House, we seek to celebrate and 
support the rich diversity of the village. Our 
doors are open to those who live here and 
those who visit, those who create and work 
here and those who come to observe. 
 
 81 Christopher Street , New York 10014 
 212-242-5737 
 pastor@stjohnsnyc.org 
 https://stjohnsnyc.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/stjohnsluther

anchurchnyc/ 
 pastorofstjohns 

St. Mark's in the Bowery (Episcopal) 
As a diverse and inclusive Episcopal Church 
on the Lower East Side of Manhattan, St. 
Mark's Church in-the-Bowery is committed to 
expressing God's love through worship and 
music, social justice activism, service, 
education, and celebration of the arts. The 
congregation practices radical welcome, 
accepting all who wish to experience God 
as part of a loving and active community. 
Wherever anyone may be in their religious or 
spiritual journey, of whatever faith or 

background, everyone is invited to join us as 
we work to live out God's love in the world. 
 
 131 East 10th Street , 131 East 10th Street 

10003 
 212-674-6377 
 office@stmarksbowery.org 
 https://stmarksbowery.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/stmarksbow

ery/ 
 @stmarksbowery 

The Bowery Mission 
The Bowery Mission is called to minister in the 
New York metro area to men, women, and 
children caught in the cycles of poverty, 
hopelessness and dependencies of many 
kinds, and to see their lives transformed to 
hope, joy, lasting productivity and eternal 
life through the power of Jesus Christ. 
 
 277 Bowery New York NY 10002  
 212-674-3456 
 https://www.bowery.org 

The Interfaith Temple 
As an Interfaith community, we encourage 
the exploration of self, beliefs, religions, faith 
and spirituality. We encourage the 
experience of unconditional love, mysticism, 
authentic communion, and heart-centered 
worship. We encourage the evolution of 
humanity through consciousness, 
mindfulness, dedication, compassion and 
love. We encourage all who join our 
community to participate in the wholeness 
of faith, life and love. Our hearts and minds 
are open to explore, experience and evolve 
into the greatest possibilities for humanity. 
We welcome all who are open to explore, 
experience and evolve, regardless of race, 
gender, orientation, religious background or 
beliefs, ethnicity or nationality. 
 
 2672 Broadway , New York 10024 
 212-222-3711 
 info@theinterfaithtemple.org 
 https://theinterfaithtemple.org/ 



36     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

The River Church of NYC 
The River is a vibrant and diverse church in 
downtown Manhattan. We've been here 
since 2004. As a fully-inclusive community, 
we strive to help you connect with God and 
experience God's grace in all aspects of 
your life no matter your background. We're 
an LGBTQ-affirming church because we 
believe Jesus makes himself available to 
everyone. 
Ã¢â‚¬â€¹When you visit us, you'll find 
everyone from young people and minorities 
to interfaith couples and more all 
worshipping God and celebrating our 
unique connection to one another. 
 
  75 Murray Street, New York 10006 
 212-785-0342 
 mail@rivernyc.org 
 https://www.rivernyc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/theriverNYC/ 
 RiverNYCmedia 

The Riverside Church (NYC) 
The Riverside Church has been an "open 
and affirming" congregation for decades. 
We welcome and celebrate true love in all 
its kinds 
 
 490 Riverside Drive , New York 10027 
 212-870-6700 
 welcome@trcnyc.org 
 https://www.trcnyc.org/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/RiversideNY/ 
 @RiversideNYC 

Town & Village Synagogue 
SHALOM. Welcome to Town & Village 
Synagogue, a warm and inclusive 
community. 
Many of our prayer services are offered 
both in person and via Zoom. T&V members 
receive Zoom links via email. Guests are 
invited to email office@tandv.org to receive 
Zoom links for our services. 
 
 334 East 14th Street , New York 10003 
 212-677-8090 

 office@tandv.org 
 https://www.tandv.org/ 

Trinity Lower East Side Lutheran Parish 
We are ecumenical,  inclusive of LGBTQIA+ 
peoples, and concerned about ministry to 
the poor and hungry. Trinity is a proud 
Reconciling Works member of the 
Evangelical Lutheran Church in America 
(ELCA).  We are 3.8 million Christians in 
10,000 churches who believe that the good 
news of Jesus is the core of our faith and life 
 
 602 E. 9th Street , New York 10009 
 212-228-5254 
 hello@trinitylowereastside.org 
 https://trinitylowereastside.org/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/TrinityLES/ 

Trinity Lutheran Church of Manhattan 
We are a Reconciling In Christ congregation 
affirming the full participation of our 
LBGTQIA+ members and neighbors in the life 
of the church, locally and world-wide. 
 
  164 West 100th Street , New York 10025 
 212-222-7045 
 tlcofnyc@gmail.com 
 http://en.tlcofnyc.org/?fbclid=IwAR3L-

K3zVgJfuh2KR7dbMCde2tR3SLfQ-
VBH6FMkRfvMVcYHP0LOd-sE79Q 

 https://www.facebook.com/TLCofNYC 

Unity Fellowship of Christ Church - 
NYC  
We are a church whose motto is God is 
Love and Love is for Everyone. When we say 
everyone, we mean it. You can come as 
you are, entirely in your authenticity. You will 
be safe, embraced, supported, respected, 
and welcomed into our family just as you 
are. 
 
 521 West 126th Street  New York City 

10027 
 info@ufcnyc.org 
 http://www.ufcnyc4love.org/ 
 https://www.facebook.com/ufcnyc/ 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     37 

SOCIAL SERVICES 

African Services Committee  
ASC is a multi-service human rights agency 
dedicated to assisting immigrants, refugees, 
and asylees from across the African 
Diaspora. Programs address the needs of 
newcomers affected by war, persecution, 
poverty, and other global health inequities. 
ASC provides health, housing, legal, social 
welfare, education, nutrition, and advocacy 
services to more than 12,000 people in New 
York City and Ethiopia. Staff representing 
more than 20 countries and speaking over 
27 languages support this diverse and 
growing community. 
Expanding access to HIV prevention, testing, 
and treatment is central to ASC's mission. 
ASC has taken this work from Harlem to the 
frontlines of the global pandemic and now 
operates two health and community 
development centers in Ethiopia. The 
agency is committed to challenging stigma 
and discrimination at all levels and 
supporting the individuals, families, and 
communities most impacted by HIV. 
Combined with life-saving treatment, this 
care and support has transformed 
thousands of lives. 
 429 West 127th Street, New York 10027 
 212-222-3882 
 info@africanservices.org 
 https://africanservices.org 
https://www.facebook.com/AfricanServi

ces 
 @AfricanServices 

AIDS Center of Queens County-
Jamaica 
The AIDS Center of Queens County provides 
comprehensive medical care, case 
management, harm reduction and syringe 
exchange, health education and 
prevention services, transitional and 
permanent housing services, legal services, 
a licensed mental health clinic, and a food 
pantry program. They are continuing to run 
their food pantry at 161-21 Jamaica Avenue 

in Queens on Tuesdays and Thursday, 8:30 to 
10am (no ID required). 
 161-21 Jamaica Avenue , Queens 11432 
 718-896-2500 
 https://acqc.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/acqcNY 

Ali Forney Center 
Ali Forney Center is the nation's largest 
provider of shelter and wraparound services 
for LGBTQ+ youth (16-24) who are 
experiencing homelessness. 
 
 224 W 35th St, New York, NY 10001 
 212-222-3427 
 scruz@aliforneycenter.org 
 aliforneycenter.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/AliForney 
 @AliForneyCenter 

Ali Forney Center  
The Ali Forney Center is the largest agency 
working to protect homeless Lesbian, Gay, 
Bisexual, Transgender, and Questioning 
young people from the harms of 
homelessness and empower them with the 
tools needed to live independently. 
Operating 18 sites that serve over 2,000 
young people each year, the Ali Forney 
Center is a leading advocate to ensure that 
the most vulnerable members of the LGBTQ 
community have the necessary resources 
and confidence to thrive. This includes 
emergency and transitional housing 
programs, and wraparound services 
including case management, mental and 
medical health care, meals, education, job 
readiness and legal support, and support 
services for TGNC clients. AFC also provides 
training to providers that offer supportive 
programs for LGBTQ populations around the 
world. Currently, AFC's model replication 
partners with 44 entities in 10 countries 
including the United States. 
 
 224 W 35th St, New York, NY 10001 Suite 

1500 
 212-222-3427 
 aliforneycenter.org 



38     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

 https://www.facebook.com/AliForney 
 @aliforneycenter 

Bronx Parent Housing Network, Inc.  
BPHN provides housing for Persons Living 
With HIV/AIDS (PLWHA), Social Support 
Services, Safety/Crisis Intervention, Case 
Management, Substance Use Disorder 
Counseling, Mental Health Support, Priority 
Access to Brokers/Landlords and more. 
 
 488 EAST 164TH STREET  Bronx 10456 
 347-271-8257 
 info@bphn.org 
 https://bphn.org 

Chinese-American Planning Council 
Founded in 1965, CPC is a social services 
organization that creates positive social 
change.  We empower Asian American, 
immigrant, and low-income communities in 
New York City by ensuring they have 
equitable access to the resources and 
opportunities needed to thrive. 
 
 165 Eldridge Street  New York 10002 
 646-613-8420 
 chs@cpc-nyc.org 
 https://www.cpc-nyc.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/CPC.NYC 
 @cpc_nyc 

City Living NY 
City Living NY serves youth aging out/aged 
out of foster care in NYC. We assist with 
housing stability as well as reaching 
employment and educational goals. We 
assist youth with the home goods needed to 
turn their apartment into a home. 
 
 505 Eighth Ave 1805 New York 10018 
 team@citylivingny.org 
 https://citylivingny.org 

Diaspora Community Services (DCS) 
We are committed to empowering the 
young members of the LGBT+ community by 
providing various evidence based 

interventions, free HIV & HCV testing, sexual 
health/harm reduction education sessions, 
assistance with linkage and navigation, and 
effective referral services. 
 
 921 B East New York Avenue  New York 

11203 
 718-399-0200 
 theconnect@diasporacs.org 
 https://www.diasporacs.org/connect 
https://www.facebook.com/diasporaco

mmunityservices/ 
 @diasporaCS 

Edith and Carl Marks Jewish 
Community House of Bensonhurst 
Free mental health and peer support 
services for lesbian and gay Russian-
speaking individuals and families who are 
fleeing Russia and Ukraine to escape 
discrimination and violence. 
 7802 Bay Pkwy , Brooklyn 11214 
 718-331-6800 

Girs for Gender Equity 
Girls for Gender Equity (GGE) works 
intergenerationally, through a Black feminist 
lens, to achieve gender and racial justice by 
centering the leadership of Black girls and 
gender-expansive young people of color to 
reshape culture and policy through 
advocacy, youth-led programming, and 
shifting dominant narratives. 
 25 Chapel Street Suite 1006, Brooklyn 

11201 
 https://ggenyc.org 

God's Love We Deliver  
The mission of God's Love We Deliver is to 
improve the health and well-being of men, 
women and children living with HIV/AIDS, 
cancer and other serious illnesses by 
alleviating hunger and malnutrition. They 
cook and home-delivers nutritious, 
medically tailored meals. As a result of 
COVID-19, they are still delivering hot meals 
to seniors and adults facing serious illnesses. 
Their processing time for new applications is 
currently two weeks. Complete form here to 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     39 

sign up: https://www.glwd.org/get-
meals/for-you-or-your-loved-ones/eligibility-
forms-client-form/ 
 166 6th Avenue of the Americas , New 

York 10013 
 212-294-8100 
 info@glwd.org 
 https://www.glwd.org 

GRIOT Circle 
GRIOT Circle is a community-based 
organization that addresses the needs of 
older lesbian, gay, bisexual, transgender, 
and queer people of color.  Our mission is to 
maintain a safe space for elders and 
provide programs and support systems 
designed to alleviate fear and isolation that 
affirm their lives and encourage self-
empowerment. 
 
 25 Flatbush Av  Brooklyn 11217 
 718-246-2775 
 Aundaray@griotcircle.org 
 https://griotcircle.org 
https://www.facebook.com/griotcircleinc 

Homeward NYC (Bronx, formerly True 
Colors Bronx) 
LGBTQ-affirming supportive housing 
(affordable housing plus wraparound care 
services) 
Must be ages 18-24 at move-in. Qualified 
applicants referred by Department of 
Homeless Services. Some units reserved for 
Pop A (chronically homeless single adults 
with serious mental illness and have Human 
Resources Administration determination 
letter) and HUD Disability (those with 
emotional/medical disorders). 
 
 10468 
 info@homeward.nyc 
 https://homeward.nyc 
https://www.facebook.com/homewardn

yc 
 @HomewardNYC 

Homeward NYC (West Harlem, 
formerly True Colors Residence) 
LGBTQ-affirming supportive housing 
(affordable housing plus wraparound care 
services) 
Must be ages 18-24 at move-in. Qualified 
applicants referred by Department of 
Homeless Services. Some units reserved for 
Pop E (those with diagnosed substance use 
disorders and a Human Resources 
Administration determination letter) and 
HUD Disability (those with 
emotional/medical disorders). 
 
 10039 
 info@homeward.nyc 
 https://homeward.nyc 
https://www.facebook.com/homewardn

yc 
 @HomewardNYC 

Housing Works 
Culturally competent and sensitive primary 
care, mental health care, substance use 
treatment, case management, care 
coordination, harm reduction services, 
syringe exchange, HIV/hepatitis C testing, 
support groups, and more for LGBTQ+ 
communities. 5 sites in Brooklyn and 
Manhattan. 
 
 57 Willoughby Street (Headquarters)  

Brooklyn 11201 
 347-473-7400 
 info@housingworks.org 
 https://www.housingworks.org 
https://www.facebook.com/housingwork

s.org/ 
 @housingworks 
  



40     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Housing Works' Youth and Prevention 
Services  
Housing Works Youth and Prevention 
Services provides NYC's youth with 
supportive services including access to 
healthcare, HIV testing, housing and more! 
 2640 Pitkin Avenue , Brooklyn  11208 
 347-507-2169 
 ps@housingworks.org 
https://healthcare.housingworks.org/servi

ces/youth-services 
 https://www.facebook.com/HWYPS/ 

Immigration Equality 
Immigration Equality is the premier 
immigrant rights nonprofit in the United 
States. Primarily, we offer direct legal 
services for LGBTQ and HIV positive asylum 
seekers, including those in detention. We 
also focus on impact litigation, policy and 
advocacy, as well as education for the 
LGBTQ immigrant community. 
 
 594 DEAN ST  BROOKLYN 11238 
 212-422-3450 
 development@immigrationequality.org 
 https://immigrationequality.org 
https://www.facebook.com/Immigration

Equality/ 
 @ieequality 

JQY (Jewish Queer Youth) 
JQY supports and empowers LGBTQ Jewish 
youth with a special focus on teens and 
young adults from Orthodox, Chasidic, and 
Sephardic/Mizrahi homes. We provide crisis 
intervention, support services, and 
educational resources, guided by the 
conviction that access to mental health 
support should not be contingent upon 
religious or political beliefs. 
 
 1460 Broadway  New York 10036 
 646-866-7662 
 info@jqy.org 
 http://jqy.org 
 http://www.fb.com/jqyouth 

New Alternatives 
New Alternatives is a drop-in center 
dedicated to the care and well-being of 
LGBTQ+ homeless youth and young adults. 
They provide basic needs, case 
management, education services, referrals 
for housing and medical care, life skills 
training, recreational activities, peer support 
groups, and more. 
 
 410 W 40th St 2nd Floor New York 10018 
 347-470-7590 
 info@newalternativesnyc.org 
 https://www.newalternativesnyc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/NewAlternat

ives 

New Alternatives for Children 
New Alternatives for Children's Safe Haven 
Program was developed to better serve 
LGBTQIA+ youth and their families. Our 
clinicians are trained in the LIFT Certification 
Program. They assist families to be more 
affirming of their LGBTQIA+ youth. Affirmed 
youth have increased rates of success and 
decreased risk for negative outcomes. 
 
 37 W 26th St Fl 6  New York 10010 
 212-696-1500 
 SafeHaven@nackidscan.org 
https://www.nackidscan.org/home/index.

php 
 https://www.facebook.com/nackidscan 
 @nackidscan 

Project Hospitality  
Project Hospitality seeks to reach 
community members who are hungry, 
homeless or otherwise in need in order to 
work with them to achieve their self-
sufficiency. They are currently providing 
phone and video services and running a 
food pantry on Tuesdays and Thursdays, 
from 9 to 11am in Staten Island. 
 100 PARK AVENUE , Staten Island 10302 
 718-448-1544 
 info@projecthospitality.org 
 https://projecthospitality.org 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     41 

https://www.facebook.com/projecthospi
tality 

 @ProjHospitality 

Queens Center for Gay Seniors 
We are the only LGBTQ+ senior center in 
Queens. We offer a variety of services; 
fitness classes, support groups, trips, lunch, 
case asssitance, food pantry, meditation, 
chair yoga, writing classes, art workshops, 
presentations, and more! We offer both in 
person, and hybrid classes online or by 
telephone. 
 37-06 77th street  Jackson Heights 11372 
 718-533-6459 
 cpitlock@qchnyc.org 
 https://qchnyc.org/qcgs 
https://www.facebook.com/QueensCent

erforGaySeniors 

Queens Community House 
QCH operates Generation Q, a drop-in 
center for LGBTQ+ youth, and the Queens 
Center for Gay Seniors, the borough's only 
center specifically for LGBTQ older adults. 
 108-25 62nd Dr, Forest Hills, NY 11375 
 718-592-5757 
 dredmond@qchnyc.org 
 www.qchnyc.org 
https://www.facebook.com/QueensCent

erforGaySeniors 
 @QCHnyc 

Queer Detainee Empowerment 
Project 
QDEP assists folks coming out of immigration 
detention in securing structural, 
health/wellness, educational, legal, and 
emotional support and services. We work to 
organize around the structural barriers and 
state violence that LGBTQIA TS & GNC 
detainee/undocumented folks face related 
to their immigration status, race, sexuality, 
and gender expression/ identity. 
 308 West 46th Street  New York 10036 
 347-645-9339 
 info@qdep.org 
 https://qdep.org 

 https://www.facebook.com/queerdep 
 @queerdep 

Rainbow Heights Club 
Rainbow Heights Club is a drop-in peer 
support, socialization and advocacy 
program for LGBTQ New Yorkers living with 
serious mental illness. We offer a range of 
support and discussion groups, plus carfare 
support and a hot meal daily. 
 25 Elm Place 6th Floor Brooklyn 11201 
 718-852-2584 
 info@rainbowheights.org 
 http://www.rainbowheights.org 
https://www.facebook.com/rainbowheig

htsclub 
 @rainbow_heights 

Stonewall Community Development 
Corporation 
Housing assistance and aging at home 
referrals for LGBTQ older adults.  We are 
developing innovative housing strategies for 
safe welcoming and affordable spaces.  
Learn about our work. 
 276 1st Ave, New York, NY 10017 
 134-785-5150 
 pnagle@stonewallcdc.org 
 www.stonewallcdc.org 
www.facebook.com/Stonewallcdc 
 @Stonewall_CDC 

The Ackerman Institute for the Family  
Services are provided by mental health 
professionals and therapists who are people 
of diverse racial, ethnic, cultural, sexual 
orientations, and gender identities. Therapy 
services have transitioned to tele therapy 
during the COVID-19 pandemic. Fees are on 
a sliding scale. 
 936 Broadway 2nd Floor, New York 10010 
 212-879-4900 
 info@ackerman.org 
 https://www.ackerman.org/about-us/ 
https://www.facebook.com/Ackerman.In

stitute 
 @AckermanInstitu 



42     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

The Center: The Lesbian, Gay, 
Bisexual & Transgender Community 
Center 
LGBTQ New Yorkers visit The Center for 
recovery and mental health support, HIV 
testing, arts & culture events, economic 
justice initiatives, youth & young adult 
programs, community organizing, and more. 
The Center is also home to a queer 
bookstore, archive, and a wide array of 
queer art. 
 208 West 13th Street  New York 10011 
 212-620-7310 
 https://gaycenter.org 
 www.facebook.com/lgbtcenternyc 
 @LGBTCenterNYC 

The New York City Commission on 
Human Rights (CCHR) 
The New York City Commission on Human 
Rights is charged with the enforcement of 
the Human Rights Law, Title 8 of the 
Administrative Code of the City of New York, 
and with educating the public and 
encouraging positive community relations. 
The Commission is divided into two major 
bureaus -- Law Enforcement and 
Community Relations: 
  22 Reade St , New York 10007 
 212-306-7450 
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/cchr/index.pa

ge 
 https://www.facebook.com/NYCCHR/ 
 @NYCCHR 

The Sylvia Rivera Food Pantry 
The Sylvia Rivera Food Pantry is offering a 
grocery delivery service for people who are 
unable to leave their house due to COVID-
19. Grocery delivery is offered on a case to 
case basis to the unemployed, LGBTQI+ 
people of color, students, freelance workers, 
senior citizens and those who are 
marginalized or on a limited income. 
Thursday: 9 - 10 a.m. Tuesday - Friday: 2 - 3 
p.m. (Lunch bag) 
 446 West 36th Street , New York  10018 
 212-629-7440 

 sergio.mcc.ny@gmail.com 

The Trevor Project 
The Trevor Project is the world's largest 
suicide prevention and crisis intervention 
organization for lesbian, gay, bisexual, 
transgender, queer & questioning (LGBTQ) 
young people. 
 info@thetrevorproject.org 
 https://www.thetrevorproject.org 
 facebook.com/thetrevorproject 
 @trevorproject 

Youth Enrichment Services at LGBT 
Community Center  
At The Center, we believe that all LGBTQ 
young people should be able to celebrate 
who they are, what makes them unique, 
and why they matter. We provide a safe, 
inclusive, affirming environment where you 
can connect with your peers, build 
leadership skills, and take care of your 
mental and physical health. Open to 
people between the ages of 13-21, our in-
person and virtual programs are all free and 
confidential. Stop by our drop-in space at 
The Center, located at 208 W 13 Street, New 
York NY 10011, open from 3 to 6 p.m. 
Monday to Friday. 
 208 W 13 Street , New York 10011 
 212-620-7310 
 youth@gaycenter.org 
 https://gaycenter.org/family-

youth/youth/ 

Youth Represent  
We use legal services, policy advocacy, 
peer education, and other tools to build 
power and opportunity for Black, Latino, 
and other youth of color who the criminal 
legal system and other systems of 
oppression harm the most. 
 11 Park Place  #1512, New York 10007 
 646-759-8080 
 mcpherson@youthrepresent.org 
 https://youthrepresent.org 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     43 

OTHER 

Albert Einstein College of Medicine- 
Montefiore-Einstein Division of 
Substance Abuse at Port Morris 
Over the past forty years, Montefiore's 
Division of Substance Abuse has helped 
thousands of men and women enter 
recovery and re-join their families and 
communities. Through recovery, individuals 
are empowered to help find meaning in 
their lives and integrate back into their 
communities. Offers outpatient centers. 
Medicaid accepted and fees are on a 
sliding scale. Contact for specific program 
information, hours, and updated information 
about the medication-assisted opioid 
treatment program 
 
 804 East 138th Street Bronx NY 10454  
 718-742-7803 

BAAD! Bronx Academy of Arts and 
Dance 
BAAD! Bronx Academy of Arts and Dance 
creates, produces, presents, and supports 
the development of cutting-edge and 
challenging works in contemporary dance 
and all creative disciplines that are 
empowering to women, Latinos and people 
of color, and the LGBTQ+ (lesbian, gay, 
bisexual, transgender, and queer) 
community. 
 
 2474 Westchester Ave.  BRONX 10461 
 718-918-2110 
 marcus@baadbronx.org 
 http://www.baadbronx.org 
 https://www.facebook.com/BAADBronx 
 @BAADBronx 

Bronx Community College LGBTQI+ 
Resource Room 
The LGBTQI + Resource Room at Bronx 
Community College works to foster an 
inclusive, safe, and welcoming environment 
for students, faculty, and staff of all sexual 

orientations, gender identities, and gender 
expressions. The Resource Room aims to 
sustain visibility and a sense of community 
by providing LGBTQI + education, 
programming, and support services on 
campus. 
The LGBTQI + Resource Room fulfills its 
mission through varied programming that 
includes the Safe Space Program, the 
TransSending Internship program for TGNB 
students, several student clubs including 
Rainbow Alliance and QueerLit, two distinct 
support groups, the Loud! newsletter, and 
more. 
 2155 University Ave RBSC 301, Bronx 10453 
 718-289-3500 
 doctormcspadden@gmail.com 
 http://www.bcc.cuny.edu/campus-

life/student-life/campus-diversity/lgbtqi-
resource-room/ 

 https://www.facebook.com/lgbqti 
 @lgbqti 

Cheer New York/ New York Spirit 
Charities Inc.  
We are a team of LGBTQ+ & ally 
cheerleaders who perform all over the 
tristate area. Team members volunteer their 
time and skill so that 100% of proceeds 
raised can be donated to local LGBTQ+ 
charities. 
 
 12 Dongan Place #506 New York  10040 
 info@cheernewyork.org 
 www.cheernewyork.org 
 @cheernewyork 

College of Staten Island (CUNY) - 
LGBTQ Resource Center 
The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual, Transgender, 
Queer, and Questioning Resource Center is 
dedicated to improving the educational 
environment for LGBTQ+ students, faculty, 
staff, administrators, and alumnae by 
providing a safe space for LGBTQ+ 
community members and allies at the 
College of Staten Island. 
 



44     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

 2800 Victory Blvd. 1C-226 Staten Island 
10314 

 718-982-3091 
 Jeremiah.Jurkiewicz@csi.cuny.edu 
 https://www.csi.cuny.edu/about-

csi/diversity-csi/lgbtq-resource-center 
https://www.facebook.com/CsiLgbtqRes

ourceCenter 
 @CSILGBTQ 

Connections Guidebook: Jail & 
Prison Services @ The New York 
Public Library 
Publishes Connections, a free guide for 
formerly incarcerated people in NYC. The 
annually published guidebook contains over 
500 organizations and resources, information 
about rights, and a job search chapter. 
Write or contact Ask NYPL at 
www.nypl.org/get-help/contact-us to 
request a printed copy. Also available in 
English and Spanish as online PDFs. 
 
 40 West 20th Street  New York 10011 
 www.nypl.org/help/community-

outreach/jail-prison-services 

Gotham Volleyball 
We strive to improve the quality of life for 
LGBTQIA+ individuals and allies by building 
community through volleyball and 
encourage volleyball training and 
competition in a friendly & supportive 
atmosphere. 
Gotham is open to all 18+ adults. Most of our 
volleyball related activities happen at the 
Bayard Rustin Educational Complex. 
 
 PO Box 961  New York 10113 
 info@gothamvolleyball.org 
 https://www.gothamvolleyball.org/ 
https://www.facebook.com/GothamVoll

eyball/ 
 @GothamVB 

Identity House 
Identity House is an all-volunteer community 
that provides counseling services to support 

and encourage LGBTQ+ adults who are 
working through issues around sexual 
orientation and gender identity & 
expression, including among other things 
alienation, relationships, and family. 
 
 info@identityhouse.org 
 https://identityhouse.org/ 

Legal Action Center 
Free legal services for New Yorkers with 
arrest or conviction records, people with 
substance use disorder, and people living 
with HIV or AIDS. Assistance lowering 
employment barriers, protecting health 
privacy, accessing medication for 
substance use disorder, and addressing 
discrimination. Must call for appointment. 
 
 225 Varick Street 4th Floor New York 

10014 
 212-243-1313 
 lacinfo@lac.org 
 https://www.lac.org 
https://www.facebook.com/legalactionc

enter 
 @lac_news 

Live Out Loud  
Live Out Loud is a national nonprofit 
organization dedicated to serving lesbian, 
gay, bisexual, transgender and questioning 
(LGBTQ+) youth, ages 13 through 18. Our 
mission is to partner with families, schools, 
and communities to provide LGBTQ+ youth 
with resources, role models, and 
opportunities that help them discover their 
voice and become leaders of change. 
 25 Broadway 25th Floor, New York 10004 
 646-653-4312 
 info@liveoutloud.org 
 https://www.liveoutloud.info 
https://www.facebook.com/liveoutloudin

fo/ 
 @liveoutloudinfo 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     45 

National Queer Asian Pacific 
Islander Alliance (NQAPIA) 
The National Queer Asian Pacific Islander 
Alliance empowers LGBTQ+ Asians and 
Pacific Islanders through movement 
capacity building, policy advocacy, and 
representation. 
We build the capacity of local, grassroots, 
and affinity-based LGBTQ+API groups; 
advance an intersectional justice and 
equity agenda for all the communities we 
call home; support intergenerational family 
(re)building and engagement; and ensure 
LGBTQ+API representation everywhere, 
especially in research and resource 
development. 
 
 P.O. 1277 Old Chelsea Station , New York 

10113 
 201-780-3614 
 kenrick@nqapia.org 
 http://www.nqapia.org 
 www.facebook.com/nqapia 
 @nqapia 

New York State Division of Human 
Rights 
New York has the proud distinction of being 
the first state in the nation to enact a 
Human Rights Law, which affords every 
citizen - an equal opportunity to enjoy a full 
and productive life. This law prohibits 
discrimination in employment, housing, 
credit, places of public accommodations, 
and non-sectarian educational institutions, 
based on age, race, national origin, sex, 
sexual orientation, gender identity or 
expression, marital status, disability, military 
status, and other specified classes. The New 
York State Division of Human Rights was 
created to enforce this important law. The 
mission of the agency is to ensure that " 
every individual . . . has an equal 
opportunity to participate fully in the 
economic, cultural and intellectual life of 
the State." It does so in many ways, 
including the following: Through the vigorous 
prosecution of unlawful discriminatory 
practices; Through the receipt, investigation, 
and resolution of complaints of 

discrimination; Through the creation of 
studies, programs, and campaigns designed 
to, among other things, inform and educate 
the public on the effects of discrimination 
and the rights and obligations under the 
law; and Through the development of 
human rights policies and proposed 
legislation for the State.  
 One Fordham Plaza 4th Floor, Bronx 

10458 
 888-392-364 
 info@dhr.ny.gov 
 https://dhr.ny.gov 
https://www.facebook.com/NYSHumanRi

ghts 
 @NYSHumanRights 

NYPD LGBTQ Outreach Unit 
Committed to building the relationship with 
the LGTBQ community and the NYPD 
though: senior safety presentations; youth 
workshops; providing informational materials 
at fairs and events; and collaboration with 
other city agencies. 
 
 1 Police Plaza RM S-159 New York 10038 
 718-312-4699 
 nypdlgbtoutreach@nypd.org 
https://www1.nyc.gov/site/nypd/bureaus/

administrative/lgbt-outreach.page 

Pride Basketball NYC 
The PBLNYC provides a safe and welcoming 
environment free from harassment and 
discrimination for members and friends of 
the LGBTQIA+ community to play basketball 
and build camaraderie. The league 
promotes positive values in our community 
and fights to eliminate negative stereotypes 
associated with LGBTQIA+ athletics. 
Founded in 2006, the PBLNYC has grown, 
and we need the support of local 
organizations and businesses that would like 
to support the LGBTQIA+ community. 
 
 board@pridebasketballnyc.org 
 pridebasketballnyc.org 



46     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Rainbow Tango 
Argentine Tango classes 
Inclusion and diversity for everyone who 
wants to dance Tango. 
Classes and special events 
 
 500 8th ave 3rd fl  New York 10018 
 917-373-7446 
 strictlytangonycinfo@gmail.com 
 https://learnargentinetango.com 
https://www.facebook.com/groups/rainb

owtangonyc/ 

RainbowDEE's Coming Events 
Newsletter  
RainbowDee's Coming Events Newsletter. 
FREE weekly Lesbian email newsletter listing 
lists entertainment, info, events, and dances, 
for lesbians in the tri-state area. (NY, NJ, Ct 
and special events in PA, Rehoboth, and 
Provincetown). Weekly, the newsletter 
arrives via BCC email to help women plan 
where to go and what to do for recreation 
and relaxation in the company of other 
lesbians. It enables readers to support 
lesbian and LGBT events, organizations, and 
entertainment beyond the bar scene. It also 
includes info regarding workshops, training, 
and support groups for lesbians. LGBT 
Organizations, groups and event planners 
are welcome to send their event info in 
plain text to be included in upcoming 
newsletters; Event planners can check my 
calendar of upcoming events to avoid 
scheduling conflicts. There is NO charge to 
receive newsletter or have events posted 
(Just send info in plain word format - no 
graphics). My email list is Strictly 
Confidential. To receive newsletter weekly 
via BCC copy please send your name email 
address to: Rainbowdee@verizon.net. 
 Rainbowdee@verizon.net 

Stonewall Community Foundation 
We are a foundation by and for the LGBTQ 
community. Offering many philanthropic 
options for the community such as Donor 
Advised Funds, we raise money and fund 
work that makes a difference on the issues 

that matter in our lives, from education and 
violence to family acceptance and health. 
 
 1270 Broadway Rm 501 New York 10001 
 212-457-1341 
 stonewall@stonewallfoundation.org 
 https://www.stonewallfoundation.org 
https://www.facebook.com/StonewallCF 
 @StonewallCF 

The New York Women's Foundation 
Funding for LGBTQI+ organizations and 
movements. 
Employment opportunities for LGBTQI+ 
persons. 
 
 39 Briadway 33rd floor.  New York 10006 
 646-564-5960 
 info@nywf.org 
 https://www.nywf.org 

The WNET Group 
The Understanding LGBTQ+ Identity Toolkit, 
available FREE at 
ny.pbslearningmedia.org/collection/lgbtq-
identity/, helps educators and students alike 
understand and effectively address the 
complex and difficult issues faced by 
LGBTQ+ students. And importantly, this 
collection includes classroom-ready 
curriculum content designed to integrate 
LGBTQ+ history and narratives into US History 
and English classrooms. 
 
 825 Eighth Ave , New York 10019 
 212-560-1313 
 goldbergs@wnet.org 
https://ny.pbslearningmedia.org/collectio

n/lgbtq-identity/ 
 @WNETEducation 
  



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     47 

The Womens' Center and LGBTQIA 
Safe Zone Hub at LaGuardia 
Community College  
The Women's Center and LGBTQIA Safe 
Zone Hub offers support services and 
developing programs, events and 
opportunities for those who identify as 
LGBTQ+ or questioning. Our space offers 
support circles for LGBTQIA+ students, a 
CUNY-wide leadership program, workshops, 
and trainings to make our community safer 
and more accepting. 
 
 31-10 Thomson Ave MB-10 Long Island 

City 11101 
 718-482-5188 
 safezone@lagcc.cuny.edu 
https://www.laguardia.edu/safezonehub/ 
https://www.instagram.com/lagccwchub

/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



48     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

INDEX 

A 

Addicts Rehabilitation Center .................................. 21 
Advent Lutheran Church .......................................... 31 
Affirmation 

LGBTQ Mormons, Families & Friends .................. 13 
African Ancestral Lesbians United for Societal 

Change ................................................................. 13 
African Services Committee..................................... 37 
AIDS Center of Queens County ...................... 9, 21, 37 
AIDS Center of Queens County Inc. (ACQC) ............. 21 
AIDS Center of Queens County-Jamaica .................. 37 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine - Montefiore-

Einstein Division of Substance Abuse at Melrose 21 
Albert Einstein College of Medicine- Montefiore-

Einstein Division of Substance Abuse at Port 
Morris .................................................................. 43 

Albert Einstein College of Medicine- Montefiore-
Einstein Division of Substance Abuse at Waters 
Place .................................................................... 21 

Ali Forney Center ..................................................... 37 
Amida Care .............................................................. 21 
ARGUS Community INC. .......................................... 22 
ARMs Acres-Outpatient Services - Bronx ................ 22 
ARMs Acres-Outpatient Services - Queens .............. 22 
Avenue Church NYC ................................................. 31 
Avenues for Justice, Inc. ............................................ 9 

B 

BAAD! Bronx Academy of Arts and Dance ............... 43 
Beyond Bold And Brave, Inc. ................................... 13 
Big Apple Performing Arts/New York City Gay Men's 

Chorus .................................................................. 17 
Bridging Access to Care ........................................... 22 
Bronx Community College LGBTQI+ Resource Room

 ............................................................................. 43 
Bronx Parent Housing Network, Inc. ....................... 38 
Brooklyn Community Pride Center, Inc. .................. 13 
Brooklyn Pride, Inc ................................................... 13 

C 

Callen-Lorde Community Health Center ............ 22, 23 
Callen-Lorde Community Health Center (Bronx) ..... 22 
Callen-Lorde Community Health Center (Brooklyn) 23 

Callen-Lorde Community Health Center (Chelsea) .. 23 
Caribbean Equality Project (CEP) ............................... 9 
Center for Constitutional Rights ................................ 9 
Cheer New York/ New York Spirit Charities Inc. ...... 43 
Chinese-American Planning Council ........................ 38 
Christ Lutheran Church ............................................ 31 
Church of the Village (NYC) ..................................... 31 
Circle of Voices Inc. .................................................. 17 
City Living NY ........................................................... 38 
College of Staten Island (CUNY) - LGBTQ Resource 

Center .................................................................. 43 
Community Health Action of Staten Island ............. 23 
Community Healthcare network ............................. 23 
Congregation Beit Simchat Torah ............................ 32 
Congregation Rodeph Sholom ................................. 32 
Congregation Shaare Zedek ..................................... 32 
Connections Guidebook 

Jail & Prison Services @ The New York Public 
Library .............................................................. 44 

CRUX Climbing ......................................................... 23 

D 

DBGM, Inc. ............................................................... 24 
Desi Rainbow Parents & Allies, Inc. ......................... 17 
Destination Tomorrow 

The Bronx LGBT Center .......................................... 9 
Detox Local .............................................................. 24 
Diaspora Community Services (DCS) ....................... 38 
Dignity/New York ..................................................... 32 
Drag Story Hour NYC ................................................ 17 

E 

Edie Windsor & Thea Spyer Foundation .................. 10 
Edith and Carl Marks Jewish Community House of 

Bensonhurst ......................................................... 38 
ELMCOR Youth and Adult Services .......................... 24 
Equality New York .................................................... 10 

F 

First Unitarian Congregational Society in Brooklyn . 32 
Flushing Town Hall ................................................... 17 
Fourth Universalist Society ...................................... 33 



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     49 

G 

GIFTS 
LGBTQ+ Fellowship at Marble Collegiate Church 33 

Girs for Gender Equity ............................................. 38 
Gotham Volleyball ................................................... 44 
Greenwich House-Chemical Dependency Program . 24 
GRIOT Circle ............................................................. 39 

H 

Harlem Pride, Incorporated ..................................... 18 
Harlem United ......................................................... 24 
HarlemYES, Inc. ........................................................ 10 
Hetrick-Martin Institute ..................................... 10, 13 
Homeward NYC (Bronx, formerly True Colors Bronx)

 ............................................................................. 39 
Homeward NYC (West Harlem, formerly True Colors 

Residence) ........................................................... 39 
Housing Works ................................................... 39, 40 
Housing Works' Youth and Prevention Services ...... 40 
Human Rights Campaign.......................................... 18 

I 

Identity House ......................................................... 44 
Immigration Equality ............................................... 40 

J 

JQY (Jewish Queer Youth) ........................................ 40 
Judson Memorial Church ......................................... 33 

K 

K.S. J.A.M.M. Dance Troupe .................................... 18 

L 

Lambda Independent Democrats of Brooklyn ......... 10 
Latin American Intercultural Alliance, Inc. ............... 18 
Latino Commission on Aids ...................................... 24 
Legal Action Center .................................................. 44 
Lesbian Herstory Archives (LHEF, Inc.) .................... 18 
Leslie-Lohman Museum of Art ................................ 18 
Live Out Loud ........................................................... 44 

M 

Marble Collegiate Church ........................................ 33 
Metropolitan Community Church of New York . 33, 34 
Middle Collegiate Church ........................................ 34 

N 

National LGBT Cancer Network ............................... 10 

National LGBT Cancer Project .................................. 25 
National Queer Asian Pacific Islander Alliance 

(NQAPIA) .............................................................. 45 
New Alternatives ..................................................... 40 
New Alternatives for Children ................................. 40 
NEW Pride Agenda................................................... 10 
New York Crystal Meth Anonymous Intergroup ...... 25 
New York State Division of Human Rights ............... 45 
New York Transgender Advocacy Group (NYTAG) ... 11 
New York University LGBTQ+ Center ....................... 14 
NewFest Brooklyn .................................................... 19 
NewFest Manhattan ................................................ 19 
NYPD LGBTQ Outreach Unit .................................... 45 
NYS Office of Mental Health-Bronx Psychiatric Center

 ............................................................................. 25 

O 

OASIS Latino LGBTS Wellness Center (Latino 
Commission on AIDS) ........................................... 25 

Odyssey House ........................................................ 25 
Old Stone House & Washington Park ...................... 19 
Out in Tech .............................................................. 14 
Out Professionals ..................................................... 14 

P 

Papi Tennis Inc. ........................................................ 14 
Parents and Friends of Lesbians and Gays (PFLAG) . 19 
Parity ........................................................................ 31 
Park Avenue Christian Church ................................. 34 
PFLAG NYC ............................................................... 15 
Pioneers Go East Collective ..................................... 19 
Planned Parenthood of Greater New York .............. 25 
Positive Health Project Housing Works ................... 26 
Pride Basketball NYC ................................................ 45 
Pride Center of Staten Island, Inc. ........................... 15 
PRIDE Democrats of New York City ......................... 15 
Princess Janae Place Inc. .......................................... 26 
Project Hospitality ................................................... 40 
Project Renewal ....................................................... 26 
Psychotherapy Center for Gender & Sexuality at the 

Institute for Contemporary Psychotherapy ......... 26 

Q 

Q Clinic ..................................................................... 26 
Queens Center for Gay Seniors ............................... 41 
Queens Community House ...................................... 41 
Queens Counseling for Change................................ 27 



50     2022 LGBTQ+ Guide of Services and Resources 

Queens Village Committee for Mental Health J-Cap, 
INC ....................................................................... 27 

Queer Detainee Empowerment Project .................. 41 
Q-Wave .................................................................... 15 

R 

RainbowDEE's Coming Events Newsletter…………….46 
Rainbow Heights Club .............................................. 41 
Rainbow Tango ........................................................ 46 
Realization Center - Brooklyn .................................. 27 
Realization Center - Manhattan .............................. 27 
Renewal Memory Partners ...................................... 27 
Romemu .................................................................. 34 
RUSA LGBTQ+ .......................................................... 15 

S 

Safe Horizon............................................................. 28 
SAFE HORIZON - STREETWORK PROJECT DROP-IN 

CENTERS .............................................................. 28 
Saint Peter's Church................................................. 34 
Second Presbyterian Church .................................... 35 
Sistah ....................................................................... 15 
St. John's Lutheran Church ...................................... 35 
St. Mark's in the Bowery (Episcopal) ....................... 35 
STAR Health Center - SUNY Downstate ................... 28 
Staten Island Legal Services ..................................... 11 
Stonewall Community Development Corporation .. 41 
Stonewall Community Foundation .......................... 46 
STONEWALL Rebellion Veterans' Association ......... 11 

T 

TAG Treatment Action Group .................................. 11 
The Ackerman Institute for the Family .................... 41 
The Bedford Stuyvesant Family Health Center - 

Broadway Family Health Center .......................... 28 
The Bedford Stuyvesant Family Health Center - Main

 ............................................................................. 28 
The Bedford Stuyvesant Family Health Center - 

Women Infants Center (WIC) .............................. 29 
The Bowery Mission ................................................ 35 
The Center 

The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender 
Community Center .......................................... 42 

The Center for Anti-Violence Educaiton .................. 16 
The Gerald J. Friedman Transgender Program for 

Health & Wellness ............................................... 29 
The Hepatitis C Mentor and Support Group-HCMSG

 ............................................................................. 29 
The Hispanic Aids Forum - BRONX OFFICE .............. 29 
The Hispanic Aids Forum - MANHATTAN OFFICE .... 30 
The Interfaith Temple .............................................. 35 
The Jewish Lifecycle ................................................. 30 
The New York Association for Gender Rights 

Advocacy (NYAGRA) ............................................. 11 
The New York City Commission on Human Rights 

(CCHR) .................................................................. 42 
The New York Women's Foundation ....................... 46 
The Richard C. Failla LGBTQ Commission of the New 

York Courts .......................................................... 11 
The River Church of NYC .......................................... 36 
The Riverside Church (NYC) ..................................... 36 
The Sylvia Rivera Food Pantry ................................. 42 
The Trevor Project ................................................... 42 
The WNET Group ..................................................... 46 
The Womens' Center and LGBTQIA Safe Zone Hub at 

LaGuardia Community College ............................ 47 
Town & Village Synagogue ...................................... 36 
Trans NY ................................................................... 16 
Transgender Legal Defense & Education Fund ........ 12 
Trinity Lower East Side Lutheran Parish .................. 36 
Trinity Lutheran Church of Manhattan .................... 36 

U 

Unity Fellowship of Christ Church - NYC .................. 36 

V 

VIP Community Services .......................................... 30 

W 

Word Up Community Bookshop [legal name 
Seven Stories Institute] ........................................ 20 

Y 

Youth Enrichment Services at LGBT Community 
Center .................................................................. 42 

Youth Represent ...................................................... 42 
 
  



Office of the New York City Comptroller Brad Lander     51 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

1 Centre Street, New York, NY 10007 

https://comptroller.nyc.gov 

 @NYCComptroller 

(212) 669-3916 


	Help Obtaining Benefits
	Reporting Discrimination
	Cash Assistance
	Earned Income Tax Credit (EITC)
	Emergency Housing
	Financial Empowerment Centers
	Housing Assistance
	City-subsidized affordable housing programs offer apartments at below-market rent to individuals and families that meet certain income qualifications. These programs are administered by HPD. For more information, visit: https://www1.nyc.gov/site/hpd/s...
	Job Training
	Mayors Office to Protect Tenants (MOPT)
	Medicaid
	Municipal ID: IDNYC
	Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP)
	Supplemental Security Income (SSI)
	Unemployment Insurance
	Women, Infants, and Children (WIC) Program
	Workers’ Compensation
	Please Note:

	Advocacy
	AIDS Center of Queens County
	Avenues for Justice, Inc.
	Caribbean Equality Project (CEP)
	Center for Constitutional Rights
	Destination Tomorrow: The Bronx LGBT Center
	Edie Windsor & Thea Spyer Foundation
	Equality New York
	HarlemYES, Inc.
	Lambda Independent Democrats of Brooklyn
	National LGBT Cancer Network
	NEW Pride Agenda
	New York Transgender Advocacy Group (NYTAG)
	Staten Island Legal Services
	STONEWALL Rebellion Veterans' Association
	TAG Treatment Action Group
	The New York Association for Gender Rights Advocacy (NYAGRA)
	The Richard C. Failla LGBTQ Commission of the New York Courts
	Transgender Legal Defense & Education Fund

	Community Groups
	Affirmation: LGBTQ Mormons, Families & Friends
	African Ancestral Lesbians United for Societal Change
	Beyond Bold And Brave, Inc.
	Brooklyn Community Pride Center, Inc.
	Brooklyn Pride, Inc
	Hetrick-Martin Institute
	L'UNICORNS
	New York University LGBTQ+ Center
	Out in Tech
	Out Professionals
	Papi Tennis Inc.
	PFLAG NYC
	Pride Center of Staten Island, Inc.
	PRIDE Democrats of New York City
	Q-Wave
	RUSA LGBTQ+
	Sistah
	The Center for Anti-Violence Educaiton
	Trans NY

	Cultural
	Big Apple Performing Arts/New York City Gay Men's Chorus
	Circle of Voices Inc.
	Desi Rainbow Parents & Allies, Inc.
	Drag Story Hour NYC
	Flushing Town Hall
	Harlem Pride, Incorporated
	Human Rights Campaign
	K.S. J.A.M.M. Dance Troupe
	Latin American Intercultural Alliance, Inc.
	Lesbian Herstory Archives (LHEF, Inc.)
	Leslie-Lohman Museum of Art
	NewFest Brooklyn
	NewFest Manhattan
	Old Stone House & Washington Park
	Parents and Friends of Lesbians and Gays (PFLAG)
	Pioneers Go East Collective
	Word Up Community Bookshop [legal name: Seven Stories Institute]

	Health/Wellness
	Addicts Rehabilitation Center
	AIDS Center of Queens County Inc. (ACQC)
	Albert Einstein College of Medicine - Montefiore-Einstein Division of Substance Abuse at Melrose
	Albert Einstein College of Medicine- Montefiore-Einstein Division of Substance Abuse at Waters Place
	Amida Care
	ARGUS Community INC.
	ARMs Acres-Outpatient Services - Bronx
	ARMs Acres-Outpatient Services - Queens
	Bridging Access to Care
	Callen-Lorde Community Health Center
	Callen-Lorde Community Health Center (Bronx)
	Callen-Lorde Community Health Center (Brooklyn)
	Callen-Lorde Community Health Center (Chelsea)
	Community Health Action of Staten Island
	Community Healthcare network
	CRUX Climbing
	DBGM, Inc.
	Detox Local
	ELMCOR Youth and Adult Services
	Greenwich House-Chemical Dependency Program
	Harlem United
	Latino Commission on Aids
	National LGBT Cancer Project
	New York Crystal Meth Anonymous Intergroup
	NYS Office of Mental Health-Bronx Psychiatric Center
	OASIS Latino LGBTS Wellness Center (Latino Commission on AIDS)
	Odyssey House
	Planned Parenthood of Greater New York
	Positive Health Project Housing Works
	Princess Janae Place Inc.
	Project Renewal
	Psychotherapy Center for Gender & Sexuality at the Institute for Contemporary Psychotherapy
	Q Clinic
	Queens Counseling for Change
	Queens Village Committee for Mental Health J-Cap, INC
	Realization Center - Brooklyn
	Realization Center - Manhattan
	Renewal Memory Partners
	Safe Horizon
	SAFE HORIZON - STREETWORK PROJECT DROP-IN CENTERS
	STAR Health Center - SUNY Downstate
	The Bedford Stuyvesant Family Health Center - Broadway Family Health Center
	The Bedford Stuyvesant Family Health Center - Main
	The Bedford Stuyvesant Family Health Center - Women Infants Center (WIC)
	The Gerald J. Friedman Transgender Program for Health & Wellness
	The Hepatitis C Mentor and Support Group-HCMSG
	The Hispanic Aids Forum - BRONX OFFICE
	The Hispanic Aids Forum - MANHATTAN OFFICE
	The Jewish Lifecycle
	VIP Community Services

	Religious/Spiritual
	Advent Lutheran Church
	Avenue Church NYC
	Christ Lutheran Church
	Church of the Village (NYC)
	Congregation Beit Simchat Torah
	Congregation Rodeph Sholom
	Congregation Shaare Zedek
	Dignity/New York
	First Unitarian Congregational Society in Brooklyn
	Fourth Universalist Society
	GIFTS: LGBTQ+ Fellowship at Marble Collegiate Church
	Judson Memorial Church
	Marble Collegiate Church
	Metropolitan Community Church of New York
	Middle Collegiate Church
	Parity
	Park Avenue Christian Church
	Romemu
	Saint Peter's Church
	Second Presbyterian Church
	St. John's Lutheran Church
	St. Mark's in the Bowery (Episcopal)
	The Bowery Mission
	The Interfaith Temple
	The River Church of NYC
	The Riverside Church (NYC)
	Town & Village Synagogue
	Trinity Lower East Side Lutheran Parish
	Trinity Lutheran Church of Manhattan
	Unity Fellowship of Christ Church - NYC

	Social Services
	African Services Committee
	AIDS Center of Queens County-Jamaica
	Ali Forney Center
	Ali Forney Center
	Bronx Parent Housing Network, Inc.
	Chinese-American Planning Council
	City Living NY
	Diaspora Community Services (DCS)
	Edith and Carl Marks Jewish Community House of Bensonhurst
	Girs for Gender Equity
	God's Love We Deliver
	GRIOT Circle
	Homeward NYC (Bronx, formerly True Colors Bronx)
	Homeward NYC (West Harlem, formerly True Colors Residence)
	Housing Works
	Housing Works' Youth and Prevention Services
	Immigration Equality
	JQY (Jewish Queer Youth)
	New Alternatives
	New Alternatives for Children
	Project Hospitality
	Queens Center for Gay Seniors
	Queens Community House
	Queer Detainee Empowerment Project
	Rainbow Heights Club
	Stonewall Community Development Corporation
	The Ackerman Institute for the Family
	The Center: The Lesbian, Gay, Bisexual & Transgender Community Center
	The New York City Commission on Human Rights (CCHR)
	The Sylvia Rivera Food Pantry
	The Trevor Project
	Youth Enrichment Services at LGBT Community Center
	Youth Represent

	Other
	Albert Einstein College of Medicine- Montefiore-Einstein Division of Substance Abuse at Port Morris
	BAAD! Bronx Academy of Arts and Dance
	Bronx Community College LGBTQI+ Resource Room
	Cheer New York/ New York Spirit Charities Inc.
	College of Staten Island (CUNY) - LGBTQ Resource Center
	Connections Guidebook: Jail & Prison Services @ The New York Public Library
	Gotham Volleyball
	Identity House
	Legal Action Center
	Live Out Loud
	National Queer Asian Pacific Islander Alliance (NQAPIA)
	New York State Division of Human Rights
	NYPD LGBTQ Outreach Unit
	Pride Basketball NYC
	Rainbow Tango
	RainbowDEE's Coming Events Newsletter
	Stonewall Community Foundation
	The New York Women's Foundation
	The WNET Group
	The Womens' Center and LGBTQIA Safe Zone Hub at LaGuardia Community College

	Index

